Decatur

IS)UI?“CI DECATUR PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #61
e el BOARD OF EDUCATION
ucating for Success
AGENDA
Regular Meeting November 15, 2022
Keil Administration Building 3:30 PM Open Work Session
101 W. Cerro Gordo Street 5:00 PM Closed Session
Decatur, IL 62523 6:30 PM Open Session Reconvened
Legend: Al = Action Item DI = Discussion Item IO = Information Only

Strategic Plan Mission:
The mission of Decatur Public Schools, the destination district of our community, is to unlock students’
unique and limitless potential to achieve their personal aspirations as fully prepared, contributing
citizens in a global society through learning experiences distinguished by:
e commitment to the whole person resulting in student growth and confidence
relevant, innovative, personalized academic pathways that promote passion and pride
a learning environment that fosters curiosity and the thirst for achievement and discovery
a culture of diversity, adaptability, and resilience
meaningful and lasting relationships
extraordinary school and community connections

The Board of Education Parameters that Guide Our Work:

We will make decisions in the best interest of all students.

We will treat all people with dignity and respect.

We will seek input and collaboration throughout our diverse community.
We will practice responsible stewardship of all our resources.

Al 1.0 CALL TO ORDER
IO 20 PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Al 3.0 APPROVAL OF AGENDA NOVEMBER 15, 2022

IO 40 OPEN WORK SESSION
A. Decatur Public School District 61 Strategic Plan Update

Al 50 CALL FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION
The Board of Education will meet in Closed Executive Session to conduct an employee
discipline hearing and to discuss appointment, employment and compensation of specific
employees of the public body and collective negotiating matters between the Board and
representatives of its employees.

Roll Call
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CALL TO ORDER - RECONVENE IN OPEN SESSION

The Board of Education met in Closed Executive Session to conduct an employee discipline

hearing and to discuss appointment, employment and compensation of specific employees of
the public body and collective negotiating matters between the Board and representatives of

its employees.

DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS
e Heart of the District

e South Shores Elementary School

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

e Identify oneself and be brief.

e Comments should be limited to 3 minutes.

e Any public comments submitted to the Board Secretary will be included in the record.

STUDENT AMBASSADORS’ REPORT
BOARD DISCUSSION

REPORTS FROM ADMINISTRATION
A. BLDD Presentation on American Dreamer STEM Academy

B. Magnet Lottery Process Overview

CONSENT ITEMS
Minutes: Open/Closed Session Meeting November 01, 2022
Bills
Financial Conditions Report
Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Surplus District Property
Job Descriptions:

a) Elementary School Counselors

b) Middle School Counselors

c) High Schools Counselors

d) Safety and Security Administrator

e) Multi-Tiered Systems of Support (MTSS) Facilitator

moow»

ROLL CALL ACTION ITEMS
A. Possible Ratification of a Termination of a Macon-Piatt Special Education District
Paraprofessional (MPSED Teaching Assistant)

B. Possible Suspension Without Pay or other Disciplinary Action of a Custodial Employee
C. Personnel Action Items

D. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Decatur Public Schools District 61
and the Teacher/Ready Provider

E. Estimated Tax Levy 2022, Paid in 2023
F. SmartNet Renewal
G. IT Data Center — Unified Computing System and Storage Upgrades

PLEASE SILENCE ALL ELECTRONIC DEVICES Page 2




I0 13.0

10 14.0

Al 150

H. Ongoing Agreement with Cotton Student Services, LLC for PBIS (Positive Behavior
Interventions and Supports) Contractual Services for Franklin Grove, Hope Academy,
Muffley and South Shores

I.  New Educator Professional Development Service Agreement with 1* Class Educator,
LLC

J. Award of Architectural Contract for DPS 2023 Roofing Projects BLDD Contract —
Muffley Elementary and Parsons Elementary

K. Decatur Public School District 61 FY22 Annual Audit

L. Macon-Piatt Special Education District FY22 Annual Audit

ANNOUNCEMENTS
The Board of Education and Administration sends condolences to the families of:

Penny Rutherford, who passed away Tuesday, November 01, 2022. Mrs. Rutherford was the
Lead Secretary at Franklin-Grove Elementary School.

Timothy Ray Dever, who passed away Friday, November 04, 2022. Mr. Dever was a retired
Assistant Principal from MacArthur High School. As a retiree, Mr. Dever was serving as an
Assistant for the Heartland Technical Academy.

IMPORTANT DATES
November
22-23 and 25-26 Annual Turkey Tournament at Stephen Decatur Middle School
23 Veteran’s Day Holiday Observed in DPS 61
— No School and District Offices are Closed
24 — 25 Thanksgiving Holidays
— No School and District Offices are Closed

NEXT MEETING
The public portion of the next regular meeting of the Board of Education will be at
6:30 PM, Tuesday, December 13, 2022 at the Keil Administration Building.

ADJOURNMENT
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BUILDING GROSS AREA

1ST FLOOR: 58,047 SF
2ND FLOOR: 22,942 SF
TOTAL: 80,989 SF
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New K-8 Magnet School

Project Schedule — DPS #61
August 24, 2022

Schematic Design (10 WKS) ......cccceriiiiiccismmmrrerissssssssseses e s ss s ssssne s e s s ssssssnes Sept. 13 — Nov. 22, 2022
e BOE Approval of A/E CONtracCt...........cccccvueeeieeeeeisciieeeaaaeeessennn, Sept. 13, 2022
»  Weekly review with Building Committee .............cccccveeeeeeeiiicnnnnnn. Sept. 27 — Nov. 7, 2022
o Print SD BOOKIEt ..o Nov. 14, 2022
*  BOE Meeting 100% SD.......ccccveeemrrrrrsererrssseeersssneeesssssssesssssssssanes Nov. 15, 2022
Design Development (16 WKS) .......ccccccmremiiiiccnsecrrne s sssscene e e nesssssssnnenes Nov. 16, 2022 — Feb. 14, 2023
e Design Team Kickoff / DD transition...........cccccccoeviviieeeeeeiccinne, Nov. 16, 2022
*  MEP/Civil Coordination meeting ..........cccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiniieee e biweekly
» Interior Finishes & Env. Graphics approval...........cccccccveeiiiiinneee. Dec. 20, 2022
* 50% DD review with Building Committee............cccccevviiiiiininnnns Jan. 3, 2023
* BOE Meeting 50% DD .......cccccerieemerrrrsrrersssseeessssser e sssssee e ssssssesnenas Jan. 10, 2023
* DBLDD QAQC REVIEW .....eoieiiiiieeiiiiiieeeeiieeeeeteee et e et e e e snneeee e Jan. 11-13, 2023
e School Leadership Team ReVIEW ..........ccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeee e, Week of Jan. 30th
* 100% DD review with Building Committee...........ccccccovviviiiiiennns Feb. 7, 2023
* BOE Meeting 100% DD .......ccceveceeemrrcnerersssserersssseeesssssesessssssessenes Feb. 14, 2023
Construction Documents (17 WKS) .......cccccvmemrmmrniiccsssmeesesesssssssneenes Feb. 15 — June 13, 2023
e CD transition MEetiNg........cccoceiiiiiiiiee i Feb. 15, 2023
*  MEP/Civil Coordination meeting ..........cccccevviieiiiiiiiii e biweekly
® 50 CD it a e anraea e e April 14, 2023
* DBLDD QAQC FEVIEW......ueiieiiiiiieeeiiieie e eeiteee e eiteee e siteee e rteee e sneeee e April 17-21, 2023
8 0590 CD it e e e e e May 26, 2023
e Final Coordination .............oieiiiiiieeeee e May 29 — June 2, 2023
® 100% CD i June 12, 2023
 BOE approval of Bid Documents .........ccccceerrricccimcernennnnsssssnneenes June 13, 2023
Bidding and Negotiation (6 WKS) .......cccceiiiiiiiiiiir s June 14 — Aug. 9, 2023
o Advertisement for Bid.........cccoooeiiieiiieeeeeeeeee e June 14, 2023
o Bid Document Printing ........ocovvvviiiiiiiiii June 14-16, 2023
» Bid documents released to Contractors........cccceeeiiiieieeeeeiicineeen. June 19, 2023
o Bid OPENiNg ..oooiiiiiiii e July 20, 2023
 Recommendation to Board for Acceptance of Bid......................... July 21, 2023
BOE Meeting — Award Contract..........ccccccemriricciiecernnnnnssccssnneenes Aug. 8, 2023
o NOtICe Of AWAId........cooeeeee e Aug. 9, 2023
Construction (14 Months) ... s Sept. 2023 - Oct. 2024
» Complete Punchlist (120-day ESSER grace period) ...........ccc...... Nov. 2024
»  Furniture installation / Move-in.........ccoooooiiiii e Dec. 2024
L © 7o o U 1o =T T o, January 2025
1
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Educating for Success Decatur Public School District 61

Date: November 15, 2022 Subject: Monthly Board Bills

Initiated By: Dr. Mike Curry, Chief Operational |Attachments:

Officer Employee Monthly Check Listing (9 Pages)
Employee Out of Line Listing (4 Page)
Vendor Monthly Check Listing (126 Pages)
Voided Check Listing (1 Page)

Reviewed By: Dr. Rochelle Clark,
Superintendent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Due to the early Board meeting in November, at the October 25" Board meeting, the Business Office
requested and received approval to release the October checks early in advance of formal board
approval. Checks were released on November 9, 2022.

Attached is the listing of monthly bills for Board approval. The total amount of the check register on
October 31, 2022 was $5,399,369.18. This report does not include the Disbursements via ACH for
October due to absences in the Business Office.

Employee Monthly Total $22,780.41
Vendor Monthly Total $5,394,957.05
Voided Check Total ($18,368.28)
Total $5,399,369.18

CURRENT CONSIDERATIONS:
N/A

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:
N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
The Administration respectfully requests that the Board of Education approve the Monthly Bills
retroactively as presented.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
_X__ Approval
Information
Discussion BOARD ACTION:




Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023 Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1105 - 1105 Dollar Limit:  $0.00
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Bank Account: 2892733
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 DETMERS, JENNIFER M V100318 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $360.19
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 SENGER, EVAN O V101277 10.81.1100.0004.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $60.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 THOMPSON, MARISSA N V107145 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $93.69
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 THOMPSON, MARISSA N V107145 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $177.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 SMITH, BLAKE V109105 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $34.44
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 SMITH, BLAKE V109105 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $29.63
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 SMITH, BLAKE V109105 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $34.19
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 SMITH, BLAKE V109105 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $22.13
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 ALLEN, CHRISTINE V146552 12.00.2211.0810.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $211.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 ALLEN, CHRISTINE V146552 12.00.2211.0870.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $211.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 CLINE, MICHELLE L V147930 12.00.2140.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $103.63
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 KINSELLA, CONNIE J V184444 12.00.2140.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $104.19
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 SPITZZERI, ALFRED A V198993 12.00.2140.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $192.75
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:39:15 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 1



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1105 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ISOM, DENISE L V205673 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $54.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ISOM, DENISE L V205673 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $33.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HELM, BRYLAN H V207664 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $56.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HELM, BRYLAN H V207664 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $48.81
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 HELM, BRYLAN H V207664 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $51.56
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HELM, BRYLAN H V207664 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $46.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HELM, BRYLAN H V207664 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $48.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HELM, BRYLAN H V207664 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $33.25
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 KOMNICK, ELIZABETH V209996 12.00.2131.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $100.44
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 TERHARK, KELLY V218868 10.85.2113.0048.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $18.31
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MCCOY, LORI B V235969 12.00.2332.0810.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $224.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MANUEL, JESSICA L V237635 12.00.1208.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $91.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 REEDY, MAIRI V243740 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $18.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 REEDY, MAIRI V243740 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $43.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 MORROW, JENNIFER E V269324 10.82.1100.0005.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $83.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:39:15 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 2



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1105 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 WRIGLEY, AMANDA N V278773 12.00.1202.0870.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT FOR $78.64
STUDENT COMMUNITY
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 KNUTSON, STACEY V298292 10.00.2640.0000.0.640 REIMBURSEMENT - $75.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 LANGE, JOANNE | V305929 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $37.06
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HORATH, KATHLEEN R V310737 12.00.2330.0810.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $164.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 PLAIN, TATUM MICHELE V321081 12.00.1208.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $200.75
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 PLAIN, TATUM MICHELE V321081 12.00.1208.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $502.69
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HACKMAN, JILL K V32618 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $532.94
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HACKMAN, JILL K V32618 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $835.63
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 REMMERT, CHERYL L V331074 10.00.2640.0000.0.640 REIMBURSEMENT - $225.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MULOMEDE, KABEDI V339704 10.75.2410.0000.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT: ZEVO $6.97
FRUIT FLY, GNAT SPRAY
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MULOMEDE, KABEDI V339704 10.75.2410.0000.0.410 FRUIT FLY TRAPS $6.86
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MEYRICK, MEGAN R V340247 10.18.3600.0000.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT- $34.98
SALVATION ARMY RECEIPT -
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HAWK, MATTHEW V349997 12.00.1201.0871.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $127.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MCCOY, LORI B V354284 12.00.2332.0810.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $280.69
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ALVES, ALICIA V388132 10.00.2640.0000.0.640 REIMBURSEMENT - $59.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:39:15 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 3



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1105 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 KOMNICK, ELIZABETH V388413 12.00.2131.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $107.63
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MANUEL, JESSICA L V389457 12.00.2210.0810.0.332 2022 CONF MILE (JULY-DEC) $281.25
- 2022 CONF MILE
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 LANGE, JOANNE | V401511 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $67.81
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ELLIOTT, HANNAH R V410228 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $35.56
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 VILLARREAL, EMILY K V411819 10.00.2640.0000.0.640 REIMBURSEMENT - $225.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MEYRICK, MEGAN R V424110 10.18.3850.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $111.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 FINLEY, HOLLEY E V429206 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $105.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 FINLEY, HOLLEY E V429206 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $200.25
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 FLENNER, ANDREW M V435264 12.00.2113.0907.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $51.19
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 LILLY, LORIJ V437552 12.00.2140.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $186.13
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 LILLY, LORIJ V437552 12.00.2140.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $239.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HAWK, MATTHEW V447957 12.00.1201.0871.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $143.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 SCHLOZ, MARY A V453334 10.01.2330.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $44.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 LANE, SABRINA A V470119 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $273.06
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 LANE, SABRINA A V470119 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $428.25
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
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Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1105 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ENGELGAU, SUSAN V48855 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $196.56
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ELLIOTT, HANNAH R V49382 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $37.31
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 STONEBURNER, CAYTLYNJ V494625 12.00.2130.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $38.81
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ROBERTSON, MARIA F V511069 10.01.2210.0123.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $82.00
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ROBERTSON, MARIA F V511069 10.01.2210.0123.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $12.63
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ROBBINS, SAMANTHA S V519476 12.00.1207.0812.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $396.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ROBBINS, SAMANTHA S V519476 12.00.1207.0812.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $314.94
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 ELLIOTT, HANNAH R V548381 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $37.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 RANSTEAD, PAUL V550648 10.42.2410.0000.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT: $197.82
AMAZON-113-8002805-47
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 RANSTEAD, PAUL V550648 10.42.2410.0000.0.410 AMAZON:113-7220194-76 $8.99
34638 LED FLASHLIGHT
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 RANSTEAD, PAUL V550648 10.42.2410.0000.0.410 AMAZON: $21.08
113-4287019-6378641
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 RANSTEAD, PAUL V550648 10.42.2410.0000.0.410 AMAZON: $74.98
111-2058726-50114578FT
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 GAFFRON, LINDA V565024 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $109.25
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 GAFFRON, LINDA V565024 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $159.00
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 GOWER, NATALIE K V576058 10.00.2640.0000.0.640 REIMBURSEMENT - $225.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE
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Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1105 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HALE, LINDSAY V589107 12.00.2332.0810.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $169.25
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 GRAY, LARRY D II V604499 10.01.2210.4932.1.332 2022 CONF MILE (JULY-DEC) $226.25
- 2022 CONF MILE
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 THOMAS, KIA A V617914 12.00.2131.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $261.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 THOMAS, KIA A V617914 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $97.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MAPLE, ANDREA M V620159 12.00.2332.0810.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $511.69
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ZILZ, CAROL JEAN V640923 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $177.25
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ZILZ, CAROL JEAN V640923 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $405.19
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 BROWN, QUINTON V645687 12.00.2191.0879.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $4.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 FLENNER, ANDREW M V654271 12.00.2113.0907.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JAN-JUNE) - $53.18
2022 MILEAGE (JAN-JUNE)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 FLENNER, ANDREW M V654271 12.00.2113.0907.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $49.75
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 YOUNG, MARGARET V673737 12.00.1207.0812.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $250.31
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 YOUNG, MARGARET V673737 12.00.1207.0812.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $253.44
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ROBERTSON, MARIA F V682440 10.00.2630.0131.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT - CUSTOM $2,222.00
ORDER DPS#61 SPECIAL
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ALDERSON, ERIN M V684871 12.00.1206.0811.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $156.63
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 KOCHER, LINDSEY S V687132 12.00.2210.0810.0.312 REGISTRATION-EMPLOY $575.00
PAID -
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Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1105 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ATWATER, RYAN V695476 20.93.2540.0601.0.410 SAFETY BOOT - $200.00
MAINTENANCE - SAFETY
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ELLIOTT, HANNAH R V696789 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $36.44
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MAGGIO, AILEEN M V699163 12.00.2332.0810.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $534.06
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 WEAKLY, CARISSA A V708732 12.00.1208.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $226.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 WEAKLY, CARISSA A V708732 12.00.1208.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $85.56
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 FRYDENGER, JULIE A V724619 12.00.2191.0879.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $22.50
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 METZGER, KENT A V741826 20.93.2540.0601.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $28.75
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 METZGER, KENT A V741826 20.93.2540.0601.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $72.81
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MORROW, JENNIFER E V743663 10.82.1100.0005.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $52.13
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ELLIOTT, HANNAH R V751868 10.93.2222.4300.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $29.13
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HUNTER, DONNA V766864 12.00.2191.0879.1.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $191.25
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 TRIMBLE, LAWRENCE V779941 10.00.2112.0000.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $31.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 TRIMBLE, LAWRENCE V779941 10.00.2112.0000.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $21.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 SENGER, EVAN O V803763 10.81.1100.0004.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $77.00
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MEYRICK, MEGAN R V813868 10.18.3600.0000.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT- TARGET $59.00
RECEIPT UNIFORM
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Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1105 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 BARNETT, SABRINA V81780 10.00.2640.0000.0.640 REIMBURSEMENT - $225.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 KINSELLA, CONNIE J V821069 12.00.2140.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $80.44
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 CHLEBUS, JILL S V822719 12.00.1216.0923.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $15.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 GREEN, GREGORY J V838694 10.49.1100.0000.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT FOR $258.14
CLASSROOM SET OF
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 BARNES, TRACEY C V859340 10.75.2210.4932.1.312 REGISTRATION-EMPLOY $350.00
PAID -
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 REBER, LEIGH A V867075 12.00.2140.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $33.25
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 REBER, LEIGH A V867075 12.00.2140.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $108.88
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 STORTZUM, DENNON W V881954 20.93.2540.0601.0.410 SAFETY BOOT - $200.00
MAINTENANCE - SAFETY
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 BAKER, MALLORY N V893666 12.00.3700.0851.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $119.81
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB  10/31/2022 1105 SMITH, KATI V900123 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $48.81
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 SMITH, KATI V900123 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $45.63
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 HOGAN, TROY V911305 10.93.2540.0105.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $49.31
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 ELLIS, QUERIDA M V929535 10.18.3600.0000.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT- THE $125.03
CHILDRENS PLACE RECEIPT -
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 BURKS, TASIA L V942543 10.72.2410.0000.0.410 REIMBURSEMENT: $36.25
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES, FOR
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 STINE, JENNIFER E V949387 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $170.06
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
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Decatur School District #61
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NCB 10/31/2022 1105 STINE, JENNIFER E V949387 12.00.2132.0880.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $180.13
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 MARINO, JAY J V95394 10.00.2322.0000.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $54.06
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 KRUSE, LORI L V99755 12.00.1208.0809.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $93.44
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
NCB 10/31/2022 1105 KRUSE, LORIL V99755 12.00.1208.0809.0.333 2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC) - $223.38
2022 MILEAGE (JULY-DEC)
Check Total: $19,672.59
Bank Total: $19,672.59
Fund Amount
10 $5,943.78
12 $13,227.25
20 $501.56
Fund Totals: $19,672.59

End of Report -
Disbursements Grand Total: $19,672.59
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Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Bank Account: 2892733
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 HAYS, TALITHA N V140106 38.49.4903.0000.0.699 REIMBURSEMENT - SUPPLIES $23.98
PURCHASED FOR CLC
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 HAYS, TALITHA N V140106 38.49.4903.0000.0.699 SUPPLIES PURCHASED FOR $71.18
CLC WORKSHOP FROM
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 HAYS, TALITHA N V209217 38.49.4903.0000.0.699 REIMBURSMENT - SUPPLIES $31.25
FOR CLC WORKSHOP -
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 HAYS, TALITHA N V209217 38.49.4903.0000.0.699 SUPPLIES FOR CLC $54.30
WORKSHOP - WALMART
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 HAYS, TALITHA N V209217 38.49.4903.0000.0.699 SUPPLIES FOR CLC $22.50
WORKSHOP - DOLLAR TREE
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 10.22.1100.0000.0.410 WELSTICK CARPET SPOT $9.99
MARKERS FROM AMAZON
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 10.22.2410.0000.0.410 OFFICE SUPPLIES FROM $25.39
STAPLES
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 10.22.2410.0000.0.410 OFFICE SUPPLIES FROM $77.85
AMAZON GROWTH MINDSET
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 10.22.2410.0000.0.410 WALKIE TALKIES FROM $56.00
WALMART
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 10.22.2410.0000.0.410 YEAR WALL ERASABLE $32.17
CALENDAR
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 38.22.2201.0000.0.699 PBIS INCENTIVE PRIZES FOR $180.97
STUDENTS FROM ORIENTAL
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 38.22.2201.0000.0.699 PBIS STORE FROM SAM'S $211.90
CLUB
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 38.22.2201.0000.0.699 PBIS CELEBRATION SUPPLIES $112.80
FROM ORIENTAL TRADING
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Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 BRANDT, DIANNE M V339049 38.22.2202.0000.0.699 REIMBURSEMENT - FIRST $155.88
DAY SIDEWALK ART
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 PATTERSON, PAULA V362368 38.85.8522.0000.0.699 REIMBURSEMENT - $49.20
PURCHASE OF TABLE CLOTH
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 PATTERSON, PAULA V362368 38.85.8522.0000.0.699 PURCHASE OF CERTIFICATES $54.35
FOR SENIOR AWARDS
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 PATTERSON, PAULA V362368 38.85.8522.0000.0.699 PURCHASE OF CERTIFICATES $21.57
FOR SENIOR
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 REIMBURSE COOK FOR $85.00
ITEMS PURCHASED DURING
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 IMO'S PIZZA RECEIPT $70.47
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 CIRCLE K RECEIPT $97.07
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 DOLLAR TREE RECEIPT $29.53
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 CASEY'S GENERAL STORE $23.34
RECEIPT
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 CHICK=FIL-A RECEIPT $9.95
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 THORTON RECEIPT $60.00
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 BLAZE PIZZA RECEIPT $23.20
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 ENTRY FEE FOR CAMP $500.00
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V376028 38.82.8214.0000.0.699 REIMBURSE FOR SED FIELD $90.00
TRIP — WILLIAM STAERKEL
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V432920 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 REIMBURSEMENT - GAS IN $25.00
THE ATHLETIC BUS **SHELL
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 COOK, TERRY F V432920 38.82.8211.0000.0.699 SHELL RECEIPT $20.00
NCB 10/14/2022 1096 DOWNS, MELISSA V467696 38.75.7504.0000.0.699 REIMBURSEMENT: OD REM $19.23
OUTLET
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 GARNER, TODD V468553 38.77.7450.0000.0.699 REIMBURSEMENT - ITEMS $446.84
PURCHASED FOR OUR
NCB  10/14/2022 1096 GARNER, TODD V468553 38.77.7450.0000.0.699 WAL-MART, 9/26/2022 $55.68
Check Total: $2,746.59
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Bank Total: $2,746.59
Fund Amount
10 $201.40
38 $2,545.19
Fund Totals: $2,746.59

End of Report

Disbursements Grand Total: $2,746.59

Printed: 10/31/2022 10:36:33 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 3



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail L|St|ng Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1103 - 1103 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names |:| Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Bank Account: 2892733
NCB 10/28/2022 1103 REYNA, SERGIO A V843439 38.82.8272.0000.0.699 REIMBURSEMENT - SUPPLIES $210.26
PURCHASED FOR PSAT
NCB 10/28/2022 1103 REYNA, SERGIO A V843439 38.82.8272.0000.0.699 JIMMY JOHNS RECEIPT $150.97
Check Total: $361.23
Bank Total: $361.23
Fund Amount
38 $361.23
Fund Totals: $361.23
End of Report -
Disbursements Grand Total: $361.23

Printed: 10/31/2022 10:37:50 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 1



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Bank Account: 2892733
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 74977478 10.01.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $40.92
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 74977478 10.08.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.09
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 74977478 10.49.2410.0000.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.03
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 74977478 10.72.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.08
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 74977478 10.77.2410.0000.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.06
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 74977478 10.82.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $113.90
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 74977478 12.00.2330.0810.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.18
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 75049827 10.01.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $143.07
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 75049827 10.21.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.33
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 75049827 10.22.2410.0000.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.08
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 75049827 10.49.2410.0000.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.51
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 75049827 10.72.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $1.33
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 75049827 10.82.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $224.61
341329 10/03/2022 1085 WINDSTREAM 75049827 12.00.2330.0810.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.04
Check Total: $525.23
341330 10/07/2022 1090 ADVA-NET 4A2208SDS1S-0001 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 PAYMENT FOR PATIENT $1,763.38
ACCOUNT #922813900
Check Total: $1,763.38
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.33.2540.0610.0.410 #**REPLENISH PETTY CASH** $2.97
FLOORCARE.BIZ -
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.72.2540.0612.0.410 BEARING HEADQUARTERS $6.26
CO - GROUNDS
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.72.2540.0612.0.410 DOLLAR GENERAL - $7.00
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE -
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.72.2540.0615.0.410 WOARE'S INC - MASONRY $17.30
SUPPLY - HOPE ACADEMY
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.81.2540.0606.0.410 APPLIANCE MART - $32.00
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY - SDMS
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 1



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2022-2023

Bank Name:
Bank Account:

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733

Print Employee Vendor Names

Date Range:
Voucher Range: 1085

Exclude Voided Checks [J exclude Manual Checks

10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022

Sort By:
- 1105 Dollar Limit:

[ Include Non Check Batches

Check
$0.00

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.81.2540.0630.0.410 RURAL KING = ATHLETIC $140.97
SUPPLY - SDMS
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.81.2540.0630.0.410 RURAL KING - ATHLETIC $46.99
SUPPLY - SDMS
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 RURAL KING - GENERAL $4.99
MAINTENANCE TOOL
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 JACKSON FORD - $59.95
TRUCK/TRACTOR SUPPLY
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 SLIGO STEEL - $70.00
TRUCK/TRACTOR SUPPLY
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.93.2540.0676.0.410 HARBOR FREIGHT - $15.99
EQUIPMENT REPAIR
341331 10/07/2022 1090 ANGIE BROWN V985689 20.99.2540.0604.0.410 RURAL KING - $25.98
HEATING/COOLING SUPPLY
Check Total: $430.40
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 362 2007 10.85.2410.0010.0.342 POTS LINES AT MHS $408.80
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.00.0000.0000.0.908 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $46.85
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.00.2660.0110.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $53.50
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.01.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $80.91
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.01.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE ($0.01)
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.03.2330.4300.1.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $46.85
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.08.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $100.94
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.11.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $100.35
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.12.2410.0000.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $46.85
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.12.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $53.50
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.13.2410.0000.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $93.70
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.13.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $53.50
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.18.2410.0000.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $46.85
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.18.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $100.35
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.21.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $147.32
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 2



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2022-2023

Bank Account:
Print Employee Vendor Names

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2

2892733

Date Range:
Voucher Range: 1085

Exclude Voided Checks [J exclude Manual Checks

10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022

Sort By:
- 1105 Dollar Limit:

[ Include Non Check Batches

Check
$0.00

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.22.2410.0000.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $94.34
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.22.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $53.50
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.24.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $53.50
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.33.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $147.20
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.42.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $6.66
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.42.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $176.61
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.44.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $6.66
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.49.2410.0000.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $46.94
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.49.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $6.66
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.50.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $235.49
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.60.2410.0000.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $93.70
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.60.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $100.35
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.62.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $53.50
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.72.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $147.27
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.72.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $51.77
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.75.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $100.35
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.77.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $6.66
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.77.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $417.05
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.81.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $235.49
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.81.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $6.66
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.82.2410.0010.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $122.70
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.85.2410.0010.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $122.70
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.93.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $13.31
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.93.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $0.20
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.99.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $46.85
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 10.99.2540.0107.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $46.85
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 12.00.2330.0810.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $53.77
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 20.03.2540.0669.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $51.77
341332 10/07/2022 1090 AT&T (217) 424 3000 20.08.2540.0669.0.342 LOCAL PHONE SERVICE $51.77

Check Total: $3,930.54

Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 3



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail L|St|ng Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023 )
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341333 10/07/2022 1090 CAREWORKS MANAGED CARE 4A2109B8877-0001 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 PAYMENT FOR ACCOUNT $71.99
SVCS, INC
#40235
Check Total: $71.99
341334 10/07/2022 1090 COMMERCIAL MAIL SERVICES  105.22.09 10.00.2310.0108.0.341 BLANKET ORDER FOR $677.86
COMMERCIAL MAIL
Check Total: $677.86
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.01.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $1,008.08
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.03.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $461.18
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.08.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $360.07
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.08.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $216.25
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.11.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $1,527.62
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.12.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $2,172.93
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.13.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $2,164.76
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.18.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $1,927.81
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.21.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $2,012.93
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.22.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $1,606.06
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.24.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $67.14
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.33.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $1,669.97
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.42.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $2,084.97
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.49.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $1,736.84
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.50.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $2,098.26
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.60.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $1,090.42
INC
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 4



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail L|St|ng Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.62.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $665.14
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.72.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $9,985.05
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.75.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $3,621.12
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.81.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $11,503.37
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.82.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $14,404.72
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.85.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $9,539.76
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 20.99.2540.0688.0.466 ELECTRIC $3,783.36
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 22.00.2540.0810.0.466 ELECTRIC $267.06
INC
341335 10/07/2022 1090 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 63484772501 22.00.2540.0844.0.466 ELECTRIC $400.59
INC
Check Total: $76,375.46
341336 10/07/2022 1090 DECATUR ORTHOPEDIC 4A1603P7NW9-0001....  80.00.0000.0000.0.991 PAYMENT FOR PATIENT $76.42
CENTERLLC ACCOUNT #2259130
341336 10/07/2022 1090 DECATUR ORTHOPEDIC 4A2109B887-0001 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 PAYMENT FOR PATIENT $118.00
CENTERLLC ACCOUNT #2039260
Check Total: $194.42
341337  10/07/2022 1090 FEATHERSTUN, GAUMER, 3380 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 DEFENSE ATTORNEY WORK $192.50
STOCKS, FLYNN COMP - PAYMENT FOR
341337 10/07/2022 1090 FEATHERSTUN, GAUMER, 3382 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 DEFENSE ATTORNEY WORK $665.00
STOCKS, FLYNN COMP - PAYMENT FOR
341337 10/07/2022 1090 FEATHERSTUN, GAUMER, 3383 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 DEFENSE ATTORNEY WORK $70.00
STOCKS, FLYNN COMP - PAYMENT FOR
341337 10/07/2022 1090 FEATHERSTUN, GAUMER, 3385 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 DEFENSE ATTORNEY WORK $175.00
STOCKS, FLYNN COMP - PAYMENT FOR
Check Total: $1,102.50
341338  10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.12.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.13
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 5



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.13.2620.4300.1.327 QUOTE Q-105287, $2,015.13
PROFESSIONAL LEARNING
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.18.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.13
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.22.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.13
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.42.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.13
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.49.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.12
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.60.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.12
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.72.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.13
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.75.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.12
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.77.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.13
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
341338 10/07/2022 1090 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES INC INVUS164495 10.81.2620.4300.1.327 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,015.12
MANAGEMENT, UNLIMITED
Check Total: $22,166.39
341339 10/07/2022 1090 HEARTLAND SCHOOL 1545054 10.00.2660.0110.0.327 WAR: PIONEER EXT $12,075.00
SOLUTIONS WARRANTY YEAR 4-5
341339 10/07/2022 1090 HEARTLAND SCHOOL 1545054 10.00.2660.0110.0.327 HDW: DISCOUNT POS ($3,500.00)
SOLUTIONS TERMINAL
341339 10/07/2022 1090 HEARTLAND SCHOOL 1545054 10.00.2660.0110.0.327 HDW: DISCOUNT TABLET ($750.00)
SOLUTIONS
341339 10/07/2022 1090 HEARTLAND SCHOOL 1545054 10.00.2660.0110.0.750 HDW: XTABLET FLEX 10B $14,985.00
SOLUTIONS PACKAGE
341339 10/07/2022 1090 HEARTLAND SCHOOL 1545054 10.00.2660.0110.0.750 HDW: PIONEER ST3 ULTRA $60,715.00
SOLUTIONS THIN ALL IN ONE POS
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 6



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Check Total: $83,525.00
341340 10/07/2022 1090 JMS HAND ASSOCIATES, S C 4A1603WGQT3-0001.  80.00.0000.0000.0.991 PAYMENT FOR PATIENT $157.83
ACCOUNT #340320
341340 10/07/2022 1090 JMS HAND ASSOCIATES, S C 4A1603WGQT3-0001.  80.00.0000.0000.0.991 PAYMENT FOR PATIENT $473.49
ACCOUNT #340770
Check Total: $631.32
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 PETTY CASH $38.96
REPLENISHMENT - STUDENT
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 STUDENT TRAINING/A. $39.19
SMITH/ALDI
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 STUDENT TRAINING/A. $34.92
PARKSALDI
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 STUDENT $8.94
TRAINING/MASSEY,
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 STUDENT $78.70
TRAINING/MASSEY,
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 STUDENT $45.56
TRAINING/MASSEY,
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 STUDENT $49.67
TRAINING/MASSEY,
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 VOCATIONAL $66.16
SUPPLIES/JOANN'S
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1201.0871.0.410 PERSHING OCCUPATIONAL $10.02
THERAPY
341341 10/07/2022 1090 KATHLEEN HORATH V384503 12.00.1202.0870.0.410 HOPE LIFE $13.99
SKILLS/AMAZON.COM
Check Total: $386.11
341342  10/07/2022 1090 LAKE LAW FIRM V567971 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 SETTLEMENT - CASE $17,500.00
#20WC026039
Check Total: $17,500.00
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 7



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341343 10/07/2022 1090 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE V643215 10.00.2112.0000.0.410 REPLENISH PETTY CASH - $20.78
BAGELS FOR STAFF MEETING
341343  10/07/2022 1090 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE V643215 10.00.2112.0000.0.410 WALMART FOR CUPS, $57.63
CUTTLERY AND COFFEE
341343  10/07/2022 1090 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE V643215 10.00.2112.0000.0.410 KROGER FOR WATER $11.96
341343 10/07/2022 1090 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE V643215 10.00.2112.0000.0.410 KROGER FOR DONUTS, $12.98
STAFF MEETING
341343  10/07/2022 1090 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE V643215 10.00.2112.0000.0.410 KROGER FOR WATER $16.72
341343 10/07/2022 1090 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE V643215 10.00.2112.0000.0.410 WALMART FOR WIRELESS $14.88
MOUSE FOR JADAWN
341343  10/07/2022 1090 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE V643215 10.00.2112.0000.0.410 WALMART FOR WIRELESS $34.88
KEYBOARD AND MOUSE SET
341343 10/07/2022 1090 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE V643215 10.00.2112.0000.0.410 KROGER FOR TISSUE, $18.36
CREAMER AND WAX PAPER
Check Total: $188.19
341344 10/07/2022 1090 LEONARD, MATTIE V482818 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 TEMPORARY TOTAL $1,285.06
DISABILITY PAYMENT
Check Total: $1,285.06
341347 10/07/2022 1090 MIDWEST EMERGENCY 4A2208SDSKC-0001 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 PAYMENT FOR PATIENT $352.82
DEPARTMENT SPECIALISTS ACCOUNT #2410420
Check Total: $352.82
341348 10/07/2022 1090 NANCE, CARLANS R V188300 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 TEMPORARY TOTAL $783.58
DISABILITY PAYMENT
Check Total: $783.58
341349 10/07/2022 1090 ROBERTSON CHARTER SCHOOL V309645 10.00.0000.0000.0.035 RCS JULY TITLE 1 SALARIES $46,705.95
AND AUGUST TITLE 1
Check Total: $46,705.95
341350 10/07/2022 1090 SECRETARY OF STATE V484644 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 REQUEST DATED: 10/04/22 $165.00
- OUT OF LINE - TITLE AND
Check Total: $165.00
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 8



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 1030-10862 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $39.13
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10862
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10839 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10839
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10840 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10840
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10861 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $49.92
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10681
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10863 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $9.68
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10863
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10864 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $14.39
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10864
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10865 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10865
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10867 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $38.72
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10867
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10868 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10868
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10869 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10869
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10870 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $23.01
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10870
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10871 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $26.42
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10871
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10872 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $9.61
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10872
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10873 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $25.30
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10873
341351 10/07/2022 1090 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10876 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $63.31

MANAGEMENT SVC

INVOICE #7030-10876

Printed:

10/31/2022

10:40:41 AM

Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail

2021.4.26

Page: 9



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail L|St|ng Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Check Total: $344.44
341352 10/07/2022 1090 VCNA PRAIRIE LLC 890604206 20.81.2530.0623.0.321 INVOICE# 890604206 - $12.75
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
341352 10/07/2022 1090 VCNA PRAIRIE LLC 890604206 20.81.2530.0623.0.410 INVOICE# 890604206 - $15.00
FUEL SURCHARGE/L
341352 10/07/2022 1090 VCNA PRAIRIE LLC 890604206 20.81.2530.0623.0.410 INVOICE# 890604206 - 6.0 $498.31
BAG WLL AE AR - TICKET#
341352 10/07/2022 1090 VCNA PRAIRIE LLC 890604206 20.81.2530.0623.0.410 INVOICE# 890604206 - $106.25
WHEN CONDITIONS REQUIRE
341352 10/07/2022 1090 VCNA PRAIRIE LLC 890604206 20.81.2530.0623.0.410 INVOICE# 890604206 - $29.75
FIBERMAX MONO/YD3
Check Total: $662.06
341353 10/07/2022 1090 VERIZON WIRELESS 9916241809 10.00.2660.0110.0.345 CELL PHONES ($2,965.98)
341353 10/07/2022 1090 VERIZON WIRELESS 9916241809 10.01.1250.4993.1.345 CELL PHONES $7,752.10
341353 10/07/2022 1090 VERIZON WIRELESS 9916241809 20.08.2540.0601.0.345 CELL PHONES $520.08
341353 10/07/2022 1090 VERIZON WIRELESS 9916241809 20.08.2540.0601.0.345 CELL PHONES $13.06
Check Total: $5,319.26
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.01.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $114.42
INC
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES, 0070130-2754-0 10.03.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $106.59
INC
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.08.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $161.48
INC
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.08.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $35.53
INC
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.11.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $459.17
INC
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.12.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $400.98
INC
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.13.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $255.63
INC
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.18.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $373.49
INC
341354 10/07/2022 1090 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.21.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $259.79
INC
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 10



Decatur School District #61
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341354 10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.22.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $499.99
341354  10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.33.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $259.78
341354  10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.42.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $400.98
341354 10/07/2022 1090 :/':l/g CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.49.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $400.98
341354  10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.50.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $400.98
341354 10/07/2022 1090 :/’illg CORPORATE SERVICES, 0070130-2754-0 10.60.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $765.20
341354  10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.62.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $348.79
341354 10/07/2022 1090 m@ CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.72.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $901.75
341354 10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.75.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $472.30
341354  10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES, ~ 0070130-2754-0 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $499.98
341354 10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.81.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $834.84
341354 10/07/2022 1090 :/':l/g CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.82.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $735.83
341354  10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.85.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $735.83
341354 10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.99.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $98.87
341354  10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 10.99.2540.0109.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $97.27
341354 10/07/2022 1090 m@ CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 12.00.2540.0810.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $6.87
341354  10/07/2022 1090 mg CORPORATE SERVICES,  0070130-2754-0 12.00.2540.0844.0.321 GARBAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE $10.30

Check Total: $9,637.62

341355 10/07/2022 1090 WOARE BUILDERS SUPPLY CO  0044249-00 20.93.2540.0615.0.410 INVOICE# 0044249-00 — $270.00
MASONRY SUPPLY -

Check Total: $270.00

Printed: 10/31/2022

10:40:41 AM

Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail

2021.4.26

Page: 11
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Disbursement Detail Listing

Bank Name:

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341356 10/07/2022 1092 DF T A#4324 V555293 10.00.0000.0000.0.068 DUES - DECATUR $4,925.40
FEDERATION OF TEACHING
341356 10/07/2022 1092 DFTA#4324 V563492 10.00.0000.0000.0.068 K. Queary dues refund ($23.31)
Check Total: $4,902.09
341357 10/07/2022 1092 DECATUR EDUCATION V821769 10.00.0000.0000.0.064 DUES - DEA $21,085.38
ASSOCIATION
Check Total: $21,085.38
341358 10/07/2022 1092 DECATUR EDUCATIONAL V609334 10.00.0000.0000.0.067 DUES - DESPA $1,401.20
SUPPORT
Check Total: $1,401.20
341359 10/07/2022 1092 DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS V678489 10.00.0000.0000.0.079 ee dental high $37,539.28
341359 10/07/2022 1092 DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS V678489 10.00.0000.0000.0.079 ee dental low $6,269.90
341359 10/07/2022 1092 DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS V678489 10.00.0000.0000.0.079 ee dental cobra high $962.68
341359  10/07/2022 1092 DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS V678489 10.00.0000.0000.0.079 ee dental cobra low $15.40
Check Total: $44,787.26
341360 10/07/2022 1092 EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT V149898 10.00.0000.0000.0.060 health insurance $1,205,185.30
COOPERATIVE
341360 10/07/2022 1092 EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT V149898 10.00.0000.0000.0.061 retiree cobra $11,391.89
COOPERATIVE
341360 10/07/2022 1092 EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT V149898 10.00.0000.0000.0.062 er basic life $4,968.84
COOPERATIVE
341360 10/07/2022 1092 EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT V149898 10.00.0000.0000.0.077 ee basic life $2.10
COOPERATIVE
Check Total: $1,221,548.13
341361 10/07/2022 1092 KOHN LAW FIRM S.C. V980504 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 case no. 2020SC6 $15.54
Check Total: $15.54
341362 10/07/2022 1092 MAATUKA AL-HEETI EMKES LLC V709647 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 2021-SC-000445 $470.73
Check Total: $470.73
341363 10/07/2022 1092 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE V893128 10.00.0000.0000.0.085 ee ad&d $2,616.06
INSURANCE CO
341363 10/07/2022 1092 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE V893128 10.00.0000.0000.0.085 ee vol life $16,609.17
INSURANCE CO
Check Total: $19,225.23
341364 10/14/2022 1095 ASHLEY KRSTULOVICH V198643 38.82.8266.0000.0.699 PAY INVOICE FOR 10 $262.50
SESSIONS OF YOGA FOR LFE
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 12



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341364 10/14/2022 1095 ASHLEY KRSTULOVICH V198643 38.82.8266.0000.0.699 PAY MILEAGE FOR 10 YOGA $205.00
SESSIONS
341364 10/14/2022 1095 ASHLEY KRSTULOVICH V198643 38.82.8272.0000.0.699 PAY MILEAGE FO 10 YOUGA $205.00
SESSIONS
341364 10/14/2022 1095 ASHLEY KRSTULOVICH V198643 38.82.8272.0000.0.699 PAY INVOICE FOR 10 $262.50
SESSIONS OF YOGA FOR LIFE
Check Total: $935.00
341365 10/14/2022 1095 AT&T 217 421 1394 20.77.2540.0669.0.342 POTS LINES AT JHMS $1,076.07
Check Total: $1,076.07
341366 10/14/2022 1095 CITY OF DECATUR V320949 20.93.2540.0651.0.464 LOCAL MOTOR FUEL TAX $88.12
FOR NON-DIESEL FUEL
341366  10/14/2022 1095 CITY OF DECATUR V320949 40.00.2550.0000.0.464 INTERNAL BLANKET-DO $202.38
NOT SEND TO SUPPLIER
Check Total: $290.50
341367 10/14/2022 1095 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER 41834341 20.72.2540.0690.0.370 HOPE - WATER/SEWER $31.24
Check Total: $31.24
341368 10/14/2022 1095 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 167 10.00.2310.0000.0.319 INVOICE #167 - DECATUR $10,900.00
SOLUTIONS DIRECTOR OF HUMAN
Check Total: $10,900.00
341369 10/14/2022 1095 IL ENVIRONMENTAL V696002 20.85.2530.0635.0.640 STATE OF IL ASBESTOS $150.00
PROTECTION AGENCY ABATEMENT PROJECT
Check Total: $150.00
341370 10/14/2022 1095 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 612161458 10.00.2660.0110.0.327 INTERNAL BLANKET FOR $871.81
MONTHLY INVOICING OF
341370 10/14/2022 1095 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 612161541 10.00.2660.0110.0.342 INTERNAL BLANKET - $1,708.52
MONTHLY PHONE SERVICES
Check Total: $2,580.33
341371 10/14/2022 1095 MARY BRADY V396963 10.13.1100.0000.0.410 ROCKET MATH CHARTS & $118.75
CLASS RECORD BOOKS
341371 10/14/2022 1095 MARY BRADY V396963 10.13.2410.0000.0.410 REPLENISH PETTY CASH $124.22
FUND PHOTO BACKDROP,
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 13



Decatur School District #61
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341371 10/14/2022 1095 MARY BRADY V396963 38.13.1301.0000.0.699 STUDENT OF MONTH PICS $12.31
341371 10/14/2022 1095 MARY BRADY V396963 38.13.1304.0000.0.699 STAFF MEETING SNACKS $15.76
Check Total: $271.04
341372 10/14/2022 1095 MEMORIAL OCCUPATIONAL 4A22044S6XX-0001 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 PAYMENT FOR PATIENT $162.82
HEALTH CLINIC ACCOUNT #INV135893
Check Total: $162.82
341373 10/14/2022 1095 MILLIKIN DINING 500400600-000904 38.12.1260.0000.0.699 INVOICE 12514 — MILLIKIN $1,449.00
CATERING SERVICES ON
341373 10/14/2022 1095 MILLIKIN DINING 500400600-000904 38.12.1260.0000.0.699 COFFEE $87.96
341373 10/14/2022 1095 MILLIKIN DINING 500400600-000904 38.12.1260.0000.0.699 WATER $5.16
341373 10/14/2022 1095 MILLIKIN DINING 500400600-000904 38.12.1260.0000.0.699 BUFFET LINENS AND SKIRTS $20.00
341373  10/14/2022 1095 MILLIKIN DINING 500400600-000904 38.12.1260.0000.0.699 85 X 85S FOR ROUND $85.00
Check Total: $1,647.12
341374 10/14/2022 1095 MOLLY DAVIS V745891 10.00.3700.4932.2.312 PAYMENT TO NON PUBLIC $375.00
TEACHER MOLLY DAVIS FOR
Check Total: $375.00
341375 10/14/2022 1095 ROBERTSON CHARTER SCHOOL V210425 10.00.0000.0000.0.035 RCS SEPTEMBER TITLE 1 $22,398.52
SALARIES AND BENEFITS
341375 10/14/2022 1095 ROBERTSON CHARTER SCHOOL V215801 10.90.1115.0189.0.390 2ND QUARTER CHARTER $916,416.99
SCHOOL PER CAPITA
Check Total: $938,815.51
341376 10/14/2022 1095 SOUNDCHECK MUSIC 39364 10.75.1100.0070.0.750 QUOTE DATED 3/2/2022 - $540.00
88 NOTE DIGITAL PIANO,
Check Total: $540.00
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES, 0000910-2477-8 10.62.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 910-2477-8 - $8.50
INC STEVENSON -
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0000910-2477-8 10.62.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 910-2477-8 - $10.11
INC STEVENSON - LATE
341377  10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0000931-2477-4 10.33.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 931-2477-4 - $250.00
INC HARRIS - DELIVERY 20 YD
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 14
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341377 10/1412022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0000931-2477-4 10.33.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 931-2477-4 - $50.00
INC HARRIS - ENVIRONMENTAL
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0000931-2477-4 10.33.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 931-2477-4 — $10.80
INC HARRIS - REGULATORY
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  0000931-2477-4 10.33.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 931-2477-4 — $8.50
INC HARRIS -~ ADMINISTRATIVE
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES, 1575729-2477-5 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1575729-2477-5 $115.00
INC ~ JOHNS HILL PARK -
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  1575729-2477-5 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1575729-2477-5 $150.00
INC -2 YD FEL
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  1575729-2477-5 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1575729-2477-5 $144.51
INC ~ FUEL/ENVIRONMENTAL
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  1575729-2477-5 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# $14.74
INC 15757296-2477-5 -
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  1575729-2477-5 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1575729-2477-5 $8.50
INC — ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES, 1577504-2477-0 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1577504-2477-0 $150.00
INC ~ JOHNS HILL PARK - 2
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  1577504-2477-0 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1577504-2477-0 $78.32
INC - FUEL/ENVIRONMENTAL
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  1577504-2477-0 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1577504-2477-0 $8.22
INC - REGULATORY COST
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  1577504-2477-0 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1577504-2477-0 $8.50
INC — ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE
341377 10/14/2022 1095 WM CORPORATE SERVICES,  1577504-2477-0 10.77.2540.0109.0.321 INVOICE# 1577504-2477-0 $10.82
INC ~ LATE PAYMENT CHARGE
Check Total: $1,026.52
341378 10/14/2022 1097 MARRIOTT ST LOUIS GRAND V423626 10.01.2210.4932.1.332 JODI TULL HOTEL STAY FOR $677.34
NAEA CONFERENCE. CHECK
Check Total: $677.34
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341379 10/14/2022 1097 MARRIOTT ST LOUIS GRAND V906606 10.00.2210.4932.1.319 LAWRENCE TRIMBLE HOTEL $677.34
STAY FOR NAEA
Check Total: $677.34
341380 10/21/2022 1098 ANDREA BARRY V705273 10.03.2210.0084.0.410 PETTY CASH $27.96
REPLENISHMENT - SAM'S
341380 10/21/2022 1098 ANDREA BARRY V705273 10.03.2210.0084.0.410 WALMART - BREAKFAST FOR $13.16
PD ON 7/14/2022.
341380 10/21/2022 1098 ANDREA BARRY V705273 10.03.2210.0084.0.410 DOLLAR TREE - ITEMS $47.50
PURCHASED FOR NEW
341380 10/21/2022 1098 ANDREA BARRY V705273 10.03.2210.0084.0.410 SAM'S CLUB - CANDY $90.22
PURCHASED FOR NEW
341380 10/21/2022 1098 ANDREA BARRY V705273 10.03.2210.0084.0.410 SAM'S CLUB - NEW TEACHER $30.50
BREAKFAST - 8/2/2022.
341380 10/21/2022 1098 ANDREA BARRY V705273 10.03.2210.0084.0.410 SAM'S CLUB - ITEMS $42.32
PURCHASED FOR NEW
Check Total: $251.66
341381 10/21/2022 1098 APPLE COMPUTER INC AJ23335736 10.12.2410.0000.0.750 PROPOSAL #2110781551 - $1,899.00
MXWU2LL/A 27-INCH iIMAC
Check Total: $1,899.00
341382 10/21/2022 1098 CHICAGO TINLEY PARK V800457 10.81.2210.4932.1.332 ATALESE BIRDS’ 2-NIGHT $340.60
HOTEL RESERVATION,
Check Total: $340.60
341383 10/21/2022 1098 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER 41847020 20.21.2540.0690.0.370 FRENCH - STORMWATER $98.22
UTILITY/ERU
341383 10/21/2022 1098 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER 41847143 20.21.2540.0690.0.370 DURFEE - STORMWATER $491.28
UTILITY/ERU
Check Total: $589.50
341384 10/21/2022 1098 COMCAST 156155242 10.00.2660.0110.0.342 INTERNAL BLANKET ORDER $50,111.80
FOR DISTRICT COMCAST
Check Total: $50,111.80
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341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.01.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $66.33
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.03.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $57.04
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.08.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $160.77
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.11.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS ($184.77)
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.12.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS ($2.28)
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.18.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $167.37
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.21.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $62.61
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.24.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $86.47
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.33.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $248.70
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.42.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $549.58
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.49.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $172.83
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.50.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $131.65
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.60.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $125.76
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.62.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $85.26
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.72.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $1,277.58
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.75.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $757.34
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.81.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $36.64
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.82.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $449.15
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 20.99.2540.0687.0.465 NATURAL GAS $228.91
GAS DIV.
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341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 22.00.2540.0810.0.465 NATURAL GAS $16.16
GAS DIV.
341385 10/21/2022 1098 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 3572784 22.00.2540.0844.0.465 NATURAL GAS $24.24
GAS DIV.
Check Total: $4,517.34
341386 10/21/2022 1098 DAMON WEST, LLC V849590 10.00.2320.0000.0.319 RESERVATION $5,000.00
DEPOSIT/AGREEMENT & W9
Check Total: $5,000.00
341387 10/21/2022 1098 HOMEWOOD V251576 10.75.2210.4932.1.312 INVOICE 84843704: MARY $562.77
SUITES-LINCOLNSHIRE ANDERSON STAY
Check Total: $562.77
341388 10/21/2022 1098 KROGER CO.. V427314 12.00.1220.0879.2.410 PURCHASE GIFT CARDS FOR $75.00
VOCATIONAL STUDENTS
Check Total: $75.00
341389 10/21/2022 1098 LEONARD, MATTIE V271982 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 TEMPORARY TOTAL $1,285.06
DISABILITY PAYMENT -
Check Total: $1,285.06
341390 10/21/2022 1098 LORIE C FRAME V846458 10.93.2130.0000.0.410 REPLENISHMENT PETTY $97.14
CASH:WAL-MART RECEIPTS
341390 10/21/2022 1098 LORIE C FRAME V846458 10.93.2130.0000.0.410 TAMPONS AND JUICE BOXES $36.37
341390 10/21/2022 1098 LORIE C FRAME V846458 10.93.2130.0000.0.410 CHEEZ-IT-WATER-APPLESA $92.18
UCE-FRUIT
341390 10/21/2022 1098 LORIE C FRAME V846458 10.93.2130.0000.0.410 PAPER TOWELS-ORAL $29.65
GEL-TRAVEL PACK OF
341390 10/21/2022 1098 LORIE C FRAME V846458 10.93.2130.0000.0.410 HAND SANITIZER FOR $15.66
NURSE EMERGENCY BAG
341390 10/21/2022 1098 LORIE C FRAME V846458 10.93.2130.0000.0.410 APPLESAUCE-ORAL $26.04
GEL-WATER-FRUIT SNACKS
Check Total: $297.04
341391 10/21/2022 1098 MCDONALDS RESTAURANT V128607 12.00.1220.0879.2.410 PURCHASE GIFT CARDS FOR $285.00
VOCATIONAL STUDENTS
Check Total: $285.00
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341392 10/21/2022 1098 NANCE, CARLANS R V479160 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 TEMPORARY TOTAL $783.58
DISABILITY PAYMENT -
Check Total: $783.58
341393 10/21/2022 1098 SOUTH SIDE CONTROL SUPPLY S$100808292.001 20.93.2540.0604.0.312 INVOICE #S100808292.001 $175.00
- HVAC REGULATOR
Check Total: $175.00
341394 10/21/2022 1098 TARGET STORES V756112 12.00.1220.0879.2.410 PURCHASE GIFT CARDS FOR $835.00
VOCATIONAL STUDENTS
Check Total: $835.00
341395 10/24/2022 1101 BLITT AND GAINES PC V206914 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 20SC 1157 $395.83
Check Total: $395.83
341396 10/24/2022 1101 DFTA#4324 V391399 10.00.0000.0000.0.068 correction to emp refund $23.31
341396 10/24/2022 1101 DFTA#4324 V612787 10.00.0000.0000.0.068 DUES - DECATUR $5,088.57
FEDERATION OF TEACHING
Check Total: $5,111.88
341397 10/24/2022 1101 DECATUR EDUCATION V775139 10.00.0000.0000.0.064 DUES - DEA $21,188.05
ASSOCIATION
Check Total: $21,188.05
341398 10/24/2022 1101 DECATUR EDUCATIONAL V677323 10.00.0000.0000.0.067 DUES - DESPA $1,401.20
SUPPORT
Check Total: $1,401.20
341399 10/24/2022 1101 DECATUR PUBLIC SCHLS V402998 10.00.0000.0000.0.081 FOUNDATION $1,113.00
FOUNDATION
341399 10/24/2022 1101 DECATUR PUBLIC SCHLS V711609 10.00.0000.0000.0.081 FOUNDATION $1,138.00
FOUNDATION
Check Total: $2,251.00
341400 10/24/2022 1101 DIRECTOR OF EMPLOYMENT V119631 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WAGE DEDUCTION $471.69
SECURITY.
341400 10/24/2022 1101 DIRECTOR OF EMPLOYMENT V609659 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WAGE DEDUCTION $471.69
SECURITY.
Check Total: $943.38
341401 10/24/2022 1101 MAATUKA AL-HEETI EMKES LLC V426143 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WAGE DEDUCTION $251.87
341401 10/24/2022 1101 MAATUKA AL-HEETI EMKES LLC V600596 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WAGE DEDUCTION $270.94
Check Total: $522.81
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 19



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341402 10/24/2022 1101 MARSHA L COMBS-SKINNER V192236 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WAGE DEDUCTION $362.00
341402 10/24/2022 1101 MARSHA L COMBS-SKINNER V243510 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WAGE DEDUCTION $49.70
Check Total: $411.70
341403 10/24/2022 1101 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS. V741226 10.00.0000.0000.0.063 LIFE INSURANCE - IMRF $400.00
VOLUNTARY
Check Total: $400.00
341404  10/24/2022 1101 SEIULOCAL 73 V334624 10.00.0000.0000.0.065 DUES - BUILDING SERVICE $5,287.66
341404 10/24/2022 1101 SEIULOCAL 73 V568705 10.00.0000.0000.0.065 DUES - BUILDING SERVICE $565.76
Check Total: $5,853.42
341405 10/24/2022 1101 ST. MARY'S DECATUR HOSPITAL V239772 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WAGE DEDUCTION $67.68
341405 10/24/2022 1101 ST. MARY'S DECATUR HOSPITAL V768983 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WAGE DEDUCTION $39.13
Check Total: $106.81
341406 10/24/2022 1101 TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 916 V431762 10.00.0000.0000.0.066 DUES - TEAMSTERS $111.00
341406 10/24/2022 1101 TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 916 V680199 10.00.0000.0000.0.066 DUES - TEAMSTERS $111.00
Check Total: $222.00
341407 10/24/2022 1101 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE V506797 10.00.0000.0000.0.070 WG2197437 $474.01
TREASURY
Check Total: $474.01
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 38.85.8505.0000.0.699 EXCURSION MHS BAND $1,516.88
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.12.2554.0550.0.331 DENNIS $253.13
341408  10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.12.2554.0551.0.331 DENNIS $743.76
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.12.2556.0000.0.331 DENNIS $901.88
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.13.2556.0000.0.331 BAUM $281.25
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.18.2554.0551.0.331 ADSA $182.50
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.18.2556.0000.0.331 FIELD TRIPS ADSA $312.50
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.60.2556.0000.0.331 SOUTH SHORES $236.25
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.75.2554.0551.0.331 MAP $380.00
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.77.2554.0551.0.331 JOHNS HILL $317.50
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.81.2554.0550.0.331 SDMS $276.25
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.81.2554.0551.0.331 SDMS $406.25
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.82.2554.0550.0.331 EHS $1,798.77
341408  10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.82.2554.0551.0.331 GIRLS ATHLETICS EHS $1,263.76
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341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.85.2554.0550.0.331 INVOICE 1145 BOYS $1,245.00
ATHLETICS MHS
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.85.2554.0551.0.331 MHS $1,130.01
341408 10/28/2022 1102 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1145 40.90.2554.0551.0.331 ROBERTSON $711.25
Check Total: $11,956.94
341409 10/28/2022 1102 AT&T 217-423-0413 10.82.2410.0010.0.342 POTS LINES AT EHS $224.89
341409 10/28/2022 1102 AT&T 217-R16-0424 10.01.2540.0107.0.342 PRI LINES AT KEIL $672.16
341409 10/28/2022 1102 AT&T 217-R16-1116 10.00.2660.0110.0.342 VOIP SERVICE-DIGITAL $593.08
PHONE SERVICE
Check Total: $1,490.13
341410 10/28/2022 1102 ATLAS TRAVEL 0090646 10.82.2210.4932.1.332 INVOICE #0090646 FOR $1,069.20
TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR
341410 10/28/2022 1102 ATLAS TRAVEL 0090646 10.82.2210.4932.1.332 SERVICE FEE $35.00
341410 10/28/2022 1102 ATLAS TRAVEL 0090659 10.01.2210.0123.0.332 INVOICE #0090659-ROUND $324.84
TRIP ) DASE,
341410 10/28/2022 1102 ATLAS TRAVEL 0090659 10.01.2210.0123.0.332 SERVICE CHARGE $35.00
Check Total: $1,464.04
341411 10/28/2022 1102 BOBCAT OF CHAMPAIGN 004102.02 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 QUOTE# 004022.02 - $243.72
FILTER FUEL
341411 10/28/2022 1102 BOBCAT OF CHAMPAIGN 004102.02 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 FILTER OIL ENGINE $161.72
341411 10/28/2022 1102 BOBCAT OF CHAMPAIGN 004102.02 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 CLAMP $15.12
341411 10/28/2022 1102 BOBCAT OF CHAMPAIGN 004102.02 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 FILTER, AIR $186.86
341411 10/28/2022 1102 BOBCAT OF CHAMPAIGN 004102.02 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 FILTER, A $139.14
341411 10/28/2022 1102 BOBCAT OF CHAMPAIGN 004102.02 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 ELEMENT FILTER $109.90
341411 10/28/2022 1102 BOBCAT OF CHAMPAIGN 004102.02 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 HYD FILTER $204.12
341411 10/28/2022 1102 BOBCAT OF CHAMPAIGN 004102.02 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 PARTS SURCHARGE - $15.00
HANDLING FEE
Check Total: $1,075.58
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.01.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $114.17
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.03.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $31.86
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.08.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $26.57
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341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.08.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $74.31
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.11.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $313.72
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.12.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $324.13
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.13.2540.0690.0.370 WATER /SEWER $542.36
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.18.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $563.65
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.21.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $393.95
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.22.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $690.37
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.24.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $6.13
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.33.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $203.64
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.42.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $782.93
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.49.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $831.37
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.50.2540.0690.0.370 WATER /SEWER $455.92
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.60.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $100.32
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.62.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $446.63
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.72.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $673.68
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.75.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $1,532.54
341412  10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.77.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $630.88
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.81.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $897.86
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.82.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $1,641.08
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.85.2540.0690.0.370 WATER /SEWER $1,021.03
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 20.99.2540.0690.0.370 WATER/SEWER $154.27
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 22.00.2540.0810.0.370 WATER/SEWER $10.88
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 22.00.2540.0844.0.370 WATER/SEWER $16.34
341412 10/28/2022 1102 CITY OF DECATUR-WATER V147360 38.08.0880.0000.0.699 WATER/SEWER $14.01
Check Total: $12,494.60
341413 10/28/2022 1102 DECATUR PUBLIC SCHLS FUNDS-STATE OF IL. 38.82.8280.0000.0.699 ISSUE CHECK TO DPS $972.70
FOUNDATION FOUNDATION FOR FUNDS
Check Total: $972.70
341414 10/28/2022 1102 EISENHOWER HIGH SCHOOL V437997 38.82.8209.0000.0.699 REIMBURSE EHS BOOSTERS $500.00
FOR CHECK WRITEN TO
Check Total: $500.00
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341415 10/28/2022 1102 IL ENVIRONMENTAL V137618 80.93.2540.0641.0.312 ASBESTOS WORKER $25.00
PROTECTION AGENCY RENEWAL FEE FOR CURRENT
341415 10/28/2022 1102 IL ENVIRONMENTAL V137618 80.93.2540.0641.0.312 ASBESTOS WORKER $25.00
PROTECTION AGENCY RENEWAL FEE FOR CURRENT
341415 10/28/2022 1102 IL ENVIRONMENTAL V137618 80.93.2540.0641.0.312 ASBESTOS WORKER $25.00
PROTECTION AGENCY RENEWAL FEE FOR CURRENT
341415 10/28/2022 1102 IL ENVIRONMENTAL V137618 80.93.2540.0641.0.312 ASBESTOS WORKER $25.00
PROTECTION AGENCY RENEWAL FEE FOR CURRENT
341415 10/28/2022 1102  IL ENVIRONMENTAL V137618 80.93.2540.0641.0.312 ASBESTOS WORKER $25.00
PROTECTION AGENCY RENEWAL FEE FOR CURRENT
341415 10/28/2022 1102 IL ENVIRONMENTAL V137618 80.93.2540.0641.0.312 ASBESTOS WORKER $25.00
PROTECTION AGENCY RENEWAL FEE FOR CURRENT
Check Total: $150.00
341416 10/28/2022 1102 ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION FOR 05820 10.03.2210.4932.1.312 INVOICE 05820 — - $299.00
GIFTED CHILDREN REGISTRATION FEE FOR
Check Totar: $299.00
341417 10/28/2022 1102 ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF V356772 10.00.3705.0185.2.003 REFUND DUE TO STATE FOR $437,776.00
EDUCATION EARLY CHILDHOOD BLOCK
Check Total: $437,776.00
341418 10/28/2022 1102 INSPRA 1425 10.00.2630.0131.0.312 INV#1425 INSPRA $50.00
CONFERENCE - MARIA
Check Total: $50.00
341419 10/28/2022 1102 NATIONAL NOTARY V227358 38.82.8272.0000.0.699 NATIONAL NOTARY $284.42
ASSOCIATION RENEWAL QUOTE #1876454
Check Total: $284.42
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10874 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW — $10.42
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10874
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10875 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW — $15.75
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10875
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10877 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW — $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10877
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341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10882 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW — $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10882
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10885 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $62.40
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10885
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10886 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10886
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10887 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10887
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10888 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10888
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10889 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW — $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10889
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10890 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10890
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10891 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10891
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10892 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $8.99
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10892
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10894 80.00.0000.0000.0.991 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $9.81
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10894
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10895 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $10.04
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10895
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10897 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $10.77
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10897
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10898 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $9.42
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10898
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10899 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $10.05
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10899
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10900 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $10.19
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10900
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341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10901 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $10.19
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10901
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10902 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $10.19
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10902
341420 10/28/2022 1102 SEDGWICK CLAIMS 7030-10903 80.00.2362.0201.0.384 MEDICAL BILL REVIEW - $35.97
MANAGEMENT SVC INVOICE #7030-10903
Check Total: $286.11
341421 10/28/2022 1102 TYLER BUSINESS FORMS QUOTE #26475 10.00.2520.0104.0.410 QUOTE #26475: BLANK 4UP $831.90
BOX W-2 BACKER
341421 10/28/2022 1102 TYLER BUSINESS FORMS QUOTE #26475 10.00.2520.0104.0.410 DOUBLE WINDOW ENVELOPE $475.00
FOR 4UP BOX W-2 OR 1099
341421 10/28/2022 1102 TYLER BUSINESS FORMS QUOTE #26475 10.00.2520.0104.0.410 DOUBLE WINDOW ENVELOPE $140.00
FOR 2UP 1099 FORMS GUM
341421 10/28/2022 1102 TYLER BUSINESS FORMS QUOTE #26475 10.00.2520.0104.0.410 BLANK 1099-MISC 2 UP W/ $266.16
COPY B BACKER
341421 10/28/2022 1102 TYLER BUSINESS FORMS QUOTE #26475 10.00.2520.0104.0.410 BLANK 1099-NEC 3-UP W/ $266.16
COPY B BACKER
341421 10/28/2022 1102 TYLER BUSINESS FORMS QUOTE #26475 10.00.2520.0104.0.410 DOUBLE WINDOW ENVELOPE $140.00
FOR 3UP 1099 FORMS GUM
Check Total: $2,119.22
341422 10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794 10.00.2660.0110.0.345 CELL PHONES $3,290.22
341422 10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794 10.00.3700.4300.2.345 CELL PHONES $38.01
341422 10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794 10.01.1250.4993.1.345 CELL PHONES $53.82
341422 10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794 12.00.2330.0810.0.345 CELL PHONES $322.92
341422 10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794 20.08.2540.0601.0.345 CELL PHONES $196.98
341422  10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794 20.08.2540.0601.0.345 CELL PHONES $304.50
341422 10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794, 10.00.2660.0110.0.345 IPSE 22 RED 128 SO - $59.98
OLIVIA THOMAS
341422 10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794.. 10.00.2660.0110.0.345 IP11 BLACK 64 - M.SCHLOZ $87.48
341422 10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794... 10.00.2660.0110.0.345 IP12 B 64 - JASON FOX $49.98
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341422  10/28/2022 1102 VERIZON WIRELESS 9917445794.... 10.00.2660.0110.0.345 IPSE 22 RED 64 SO - L. $29.99
GRAY
Check Total: $4,433.88
341423 10/28/2022 1102 WINDSTREAM 75199165 10.01.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $146.87
341423 10/28/2022 1102 WINDSTREAM 75199165 10.22.2410.0000.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.84
341423  10/28/2022 1102 WINDSTREAM 75199165 10.49.2410.0000.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.05
341423 10/28/2022 1102 WINDSTREAM 75199165 10.72.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.91
341423 10/28/2022 1102 WINDSTREAM 75199165 10.82.2540.0107.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $261.73
341423 10/28/2022 1102 WINDSTREAM 75199165 12.00.2330.0810.0.342 LONG DISTANCE $0.51
Check Total: $410.91
341424  10/31/2022 1104 A J S PUBLICATIONS INC 19043 10.81.1100.0255.0.410 OUR FEDERAL AND STATE $2,145.00
CONSTITUTIONS WORKTEXT
341424  10/31/2022 1104 A J S PUBLICATIONS INC 19043 10.81.1100.0255.0.410 OUR FEDERAL AND STATE $0.00
CONSTITUTIONS - TEACHER
Check Total: $2,145.00
341425 10/31/2022 1104 AGIREPAIR, INC 034251 10.00.2660.0110.0.323 BLANKET ORDER FOR K-12 $399.00
IPAD APPLE DEVICE REPAIRS
341425 10/31/2022 1104 AGIREPAIR, INC 035881 10.00.2660.0110.0.323 BLANKET ORDER FOR K-12 $399.00
IPAD APPLE DEVICE REPAIRS
341425 10/31/2022 1104 AGIREPAIR, INC 036900 10.00.2660.0110.0.323 BLANKET ORDER FOR K-12 $429.00
IPAD APPLE DEVICE REPAIRS
Check Total: $1,227.00
341426  10/31/2022 1104 AIRWELD INCORP 00342585 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $42.00
WELDING SUPPLIES AS
341426 10/31/2022 1104 AIRWELD INCORP 00608292 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# 00608292 - 1 $30.00
YEAR LEASE OF STANDARD
Check Total: $72.00
341427 10/31/2022 1104 ALLIANCE ILLINOIS 22146 20.03.2530.0635.0.319 IAQ SAMPLING & REPORTING $340.00
- BOLAND BUILDING
341427 10/31/2022 1104 ALLIANCE ILLINOIS 22146 20.93.2530.0635.0.319 AIR-O-CELL - 48 HR TAT $150.00
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341427 10/31/2022 1104 ALLIANCE ILLINOIS 22146 20.93.2530.0635.0.319 INVOICE# 22146 - SIX $800.00

MONTH SURVEILLANCE -
Check Total: $1,290.00
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.00.0000.0000.0.907 CONTRACT FUEL CREDIT ($27,791.59)
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.00.0000.0000.0.980 CONTRACT ADVANCE ($100,000.00)
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.11.2555.0000.0.331 GARFIELD LEARNING $4,303.48
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.12.2555.0000.0.331 DENNIS $10,758.70
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.12.2555.0048.0.331 DENNIS $846.09
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.12.2555.0048.0.331 DENNIS $4,303.48
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.13.2555.0000.0.331 REG ED TO/FROM BAUM $10,758.70
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.13.2555.0048.0.331 BAUM $1,860.60
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.13.2555.0048.0.331 INVOICE 1142 SPED $6,455.22
TO/FROM BAUM

341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.18.2555.0000.0.331 ADSA $23,669.14
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.18.2555.0048.0.331 ADSA $526.26
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.18.2555.0048.0.331 ADSA $4,303.48
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.22.2555.0000.0.331 FRANKLIN GROVE $10,758.70
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.22.2555.0048.0.331 FRANKLIN GROVE $86.31
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.22.2555.0048.0.331 FRANKLIN GROVE $4,303.48
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.33.2555.0000.0.331 SELA $15,062.18
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.33.2555.0000.0.331 SELA $3,386.25
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.42.2555.0000.0.331 MUFFLEY $10,758.70
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.42.2555.0048.0.331 MUEFLEY $526.05
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.42.2555.0048.0.331 MUFFLEY $2,151.74
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.49.2555.0000.0.331 PARSONS $13,986.31
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.49.2555.0048.0.331 PARSONS $832.23
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.49.2555.0048.0.331 PARSONS $4,303.48
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.50.2555.0048.0.331 PRE K $9,984.24
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.50.2555.3705.1.331 PK PERSHING $45,132.54
341428  10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.60.2555.0000.0.331 SOUTH SHORES $8,606.96
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341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.60.2555.0048.0.331 SOUTH SHORES $463.26
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.60.2555.0048.0.331 SOUH SHORES $2,151.74
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.72.2555.0000.0.331 HOPE $19,365.66
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.72.2555.0048.0.331 ROUTE LESS ADJUSTMENT ($361.00)
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.72.2555.0048.0.331 HOPE $4,647.72
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.72.2555.0048.0.331 HOPE $17,213.92
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.75.2555.0000.0.331 MAP $38,731.32
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.75.2555.0048.0.331 MAP $1,655.01
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.75.2555.0048.0.331 MAP $6,455.22
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.77.2555.0000.0.331 JOHNS HILL $21,517.40
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.77.2555.0048.0.331 JOHNS HILL $2,151.74
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.77.2555.0048.0.331 ATTENDANTS JOHNS HILL $352.17
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.81.2555.0000.0.331 SDMS $32,276.10
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.81.2555.0048.0.331 SDSA $3,037.23
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.81.2555.0048.0.331 SDMS $13,986.31
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.82.2554.0049.0.331 WORK STUDY EHS $3,910.17
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.82.2555.0039.0.331 PE EHS $710.94
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.82.2555.0048.0.331 EHS $3,072.93
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.82.2555.0048.0.331 EHS $13,986.31
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.82.2555.0700.0.331 RCC HEARTLAND EHS $1,777.61
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.85.2554.0049.0.331 WORK STUDY MHS $4,976.58
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.85.2555.0000.0.331 MHS $2,207.05
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.85.2555.0039.0.331 PE MHS $710.94
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.85.2555.0048.0.331 MHS $3,270.96
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.85.2555.0048.0.331 MHS $12,910.44
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.85.2555.0700.0.331 RCC HEARTLAND MHS $2,132.82
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.90.2555.0000.0.331 ROBERTSON $12,910.44
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.90.2555.0048.0.331 ROBERTSON $534.24
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1142 40.90.2555.0048.0.331 ROBERTSON $2,151.74
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 38.60.6001.0000.0.699 SOUTH SHORES $423.29
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Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 38.72.7201.0000.0.699 EXCURSION HOPE $401.41
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 40.12.2554.0550.0.331 DENNIS $821.58
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 40.18.2554.0550.0.331 ADSA $600.24
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 40.75.2554.0551.0.331 MAP $1,461.84
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 40.81.2554.0550.0.331 SDMS $166.94
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 40.81.2554.0551.0.331 SDMS $1,960.16
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 40.82.2554.0551.0.331 GIRLS ATHLETICS EHS $1,288.64
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 40.85.2554.0550.0.331 INVOICE 1143 BOYS $1,913.27
ATHLETICS MHS
341428 10/31/2022 1104 ALLTOWN BUS COMPANY, LLS 1143 40.85.2554.0551.0.331 MHS $753.43
Check Total: $308,570.50
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2463003 20.93.2540.0613.0.321 INVOICE# V2463003 - $12.00
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE
341429  10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2463003 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# V2463003 - FUEL $243.00
CHARGE
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2463003 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# V2463003 - $1,700.00
RENTAL OF TH3510/TH408
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2470902 20.93.2540.0613.0.321 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE $12.00
341429  10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2470902 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# V2470902 - $1,900.00
RENTAL OF STRAIGHT
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2492203 20.93.2540.0613.0.321 INVOICE# V2492203 - $12.00
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2492203 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# V2492203 - $85.00
PICK-UP CHARGE
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2492203 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# V2492203 - $250.00
RENTAL OF ELECTRIC
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2513101 20.93.2540.0613.0.321 INVOICE# V2513101 - $12.00
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE
341429  10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2513101 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# V2513101 - $85.00
DELIVERY CHARGE
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Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
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Bank Account:
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341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2513101 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# V2513101 - $85.00
PICK-UP CHARGE
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2513101 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# V2513101 - $950.00
RENTAL OF COMPACT
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2529201 20.81.2540.0630.0.321 INVOICE# V2529201 - $12.00
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2529201 20.81.2540.0630.0.325 INVOICE# V2529201 - $115.00
RENTAL OF 4 BULB
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2529201 20.81.2540.0630.0.325 INVOICE# V2529201 - $115.00
RENTAL OF 4 BULB
341429 10/31/2022 1104 ALTORFER RENTS V2547401 20.93.2540.0650.0.750 QUOTE# V25372 - $1,975.00
CONCRETE CHUTE BUCKET
Check Total: $7,563.00
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 10.02.3700.4300.1.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $138.12
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.03.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $61.10
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.03.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $343.71
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.08.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $376.01
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.12.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $55.06
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.49.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $46.75
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.75.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $100.07
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.81.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $34.09
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.85.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $254.17
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.96.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $28.88
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 20.99.2540.0688.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $347.29
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 22.00.2540.0810.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $24.51
341430 10/31/2022 1104 AMEREN ILLINOIS 01302 . 46731 22.00.2540.0844.0.466 SECURITY LIGHTS $36.77
Check Total: $1,846.53
341431 10/31/2022 1104 APPLE COMPUTER INC AK06343062 10.00.0000.0000.0.974 *QUOTE# 2110871763* $456.00
APPLE TV REMOTE
Check Total: $456.00
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341432 10/31/2022 1104 ASCD 0014264392 10.49.2410.0103.0.640 ASCD MEMBERSHIP DUES $239.00
FOR THE 2022 2023
341432 10/31/2022 1104 ASCD 0014264394 10.33.2410.0103.0.640 ASCD MEMBERSHIP DUES $239.00
FOR THE 2022 2023
Check Total: $478.00
341433 10/31/2022 1104 ATLAS LOCKINC 43693 20.33.2540.0620.0.410 INVOICE# 43693 - DOOR $160.00
SUPPLY - ENTRY LOCK -
341433 10/31/2022 1104 ATLAS LOCK INC 43694 20.01.2540.0620.0.410 INVOICE# 43694 - DOOR $160.00
SUPPLY - ENTRY LOCK -
341433 10/31/2022 1104 ATLAS LOCK INC 43822 20.82.2540.0620.0.410 INVOICE# 43822 - DOOR $208.00
HARDWARE SUPPLY -
Check Total: $528.00
341434 10/31/2022 1104 B & B GLASS 21511 20.50.2540.0620.0.410 QC-C0003 $50.00
341434 10/31/2022 1104 B & B GLASS 21511 20.50.2540.0620.0.410 TSB-C DOOR CORD $52.00
341434 10/31/2022 1104 B & B GLASS 21511 20.50.2540.0620.0.410 BPS-24-1 POWER SUPPLY $195.00
341434 10/31/2022 1104 B & B GLASS 21511 20.50.2540.0620.0.750 INVOICE# 21511 - SGT $1,370.00
R56A-F-32D
Check Total: $1,667.00
341435 10/31/2022 1104 B & HPHOTO VIDEO 205200792 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 HP PRODUCTION MATTE $94.77
POSTER
341435 10/31/2022 1104 B & H PHOTO VIDEO 205543331 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 HP PRODUCTION MATTE ($237.86)
POSTER
341435 10/31/2022 1104 B &H PHOTO VIDEO 206259650 10.00.2660.0110.0.750 QUOTE#: 895553984 - $1,082.71
SANDISK G-RAID 2 BAY -
Check Total: $939.62
341436 10/31/2022 1104 BL DD ARCHITECTS 3704 60.10.2530.0773.0.319 AGREEMENT DATED: $8,250.00
4/28/22 - NEW DENNIS LAB
Check Total: $8,250.00
341437 10/31/2022 1104 BARR & ROBISON SERVICES 22560 80.93.2540.0649.0.319 BLANKET ORDER FOR $41.00
INSPECTION OF
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Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail L|St|ng Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341437 10/31/2022 1104 BARR & ROBISON SERVICES  22560. 42.00.2550.0855.0.323 BLANKET FOR BI-~ANNUAL $41.00
STATE SAFETY INSPECTION
Check Total: $82.00
341438 10/31/2022 1104 BECK TECH 128000708-1 10.00.2660.0110.0.410 QUOTE#: 123001729 - $20,150.00
HANWHA 5MP, FLAT IR
Check Total: $20,150.00
341439 10/31/2022 1104 BEST ONE OF CENTRAL 389041 10.93.2540.0225.0.321 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE (ISTT) $10.00
ILLINOIS
341439 10/31/2022 1104 BEST ONE OF CENTRAL 389041 10.93.2540.0225.0.321 DISPOSAL FEE - LT TRUCK $34.00
ILLINOIS
341439 10/31/2022 1104 BEST ONE OF CENTRAL 389041 10.93.2540.0225.0.323 WHEEL BALANCE - LIGHT $62.00
ILLINOIS
TRUCK
341439 10/31/2022 1104 BEST ONE OF CENTRAL 389041 10.93.2540.0225.0.410 WHEEL WEIGHTS $0.00
ILLINOIS
341439 10/31/2022 1104 BEST ONE OF CENTRAL 389041 10.93.2540.0225.0.410 INVOICE# 389041 - $595.36
ILLINOIS LT245/75R17 TRANSFORCE
341439 10/31/2022 1104 BEST ONE OF CENTRAL 389041 10.93.2540.0225.0.410 HIGH PRESSURE TUBELESS $10.00
ILLINOIS
VALVE
Check Total: $711.36
341440 10/31/2022 1104 BIG B AGRO INC. 38747 20.93.2540.0651.0.464 BLANKET ORDER FOR 10% $3,144.01
ETHANOL UNLEADED
Check Total: $3,144.01
341441 10/31/2022 1104 BLACK & COMPANY 06532147 10.00.0000.0000.0.973 *QUOTE# 333-933* $92.52
ZEPHER DUST PAN, 12",
Check Total: $92.52
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918230905 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 QUOTE DATED 8/16/22 $3,628.00
ORDER CHAMPRO
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918338946 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 QUOTE #106446 -ROYAL $212.00
WHITE CUSTOM HAT
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918537114 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 QUOTE #191208 - $305.00
LINEUP_08252022 SIZE
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918537114 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 LINEUP_08252022 SIZE XL $495.00
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341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918537114 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 LINEUP_08252022 SIZE 2XL $220.00
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918537114 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 LINEUP_08252022 SIZE 3XL $165.00
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918608778 10.85.1542.0506.0.410 QUOTE #8883845 - TENNIS $255.60
BALLS YELLOW -BSN SPORTS

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918735583 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 QUOTE #8922495 - Royal, $641.55
White-TEAM TECH POLO 5

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918735583 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 ROYAL METALLIC SILVER $711.81
LOCKER SHORT SLEEVE 1/4

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918735583 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 BLACK MENS PHENOM LS $366.65
TEE 5LG 8XL 4XXL 2XXXL

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918735583 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 STEEL MENS PHENOM SS TEE $280.04
6 LG 9XL 4XXL 3XXXL

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918735583 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 LETTER DECORATION $0.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918735583 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 LETTER DECORATION $0.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918735583 38.85.8516.0000.0.699 LETTER DECORATION $0.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 QUOTE #8808535 - BSN $211.30
FOOTBALL BAG

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 PRO DOWN EXTRA POINT $8.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 WILSON 1003 GST BLEM $440.00
FOOTBALL

341442  10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 GAME BALL PREP KIT $20.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 RUNG AGILITY LADDER $70.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 VARSITY KICKING CAGE $175.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 YOUTH ULTRA LITE KNEE $120.00
PAD 7"

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 ORANGE LOW PROFILE $30.00
CONES DOZEN

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MESH BALL NET- BLACK1 $10.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MESH BALL NET - BLUE $10.00

341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MESH BALL NET - GOLD $10.00
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341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MESH BALL NET — KELLY $10.00
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MESH BALL NET ORANGE $10.00
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MESH BALL NET - PURPLE $10.00
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MESH BALL NET- RED $10.00
341442  10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MESH BALL NET - WHITE 24" $10.00
X36"
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 BSN SPORTS ELECTRIC $100.00
INFLATOR
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 BLK/WHT - FORCE $108.00
FOOTBALL PANT 1XLG 1XXL
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 ROY/WHT FORCE FOOTBALL $108.00
PAN 1 XL 1 XXL
341442  10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 SCAR/WHT FORCE $108.00
FOOTBALL PANT 1 XL T XXL
341442  10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 WHT/BLK FIRCE FOOTBALL $108.00
PANT 1XL 1XXL
341442 10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 GRAPH/ WH FORCE $108.00
FOOTBALL PANT 1XL 1 XXL
341442  10/31/2022 1104 BSN SPORTS 918887041 10.85.1532.0504.0.410 MOUTHGUARD W/ STRAP 25 $87.96
PAC
Check Total: $9,162.91
341443 10/31/2022 1104 BULK BOOKSTORE 121454 10.75.2410.0000.0.410 QUOTE BB42538: EVERYDAY $405.50
ANTIRACISM (GETTING REAL
341443 10/31/2022 1104 BULK BOOKSTORE 121647 10.81.2210.4300.1.410 BULK BOOKSTORE QUOTE # $1,216.50
BB42554 DATED 14
Check Total: $1,622.00
341444 10/31/2022 1104 BUSHUE BACKGROUND DECATURG61-20220930 10.00.2640.0000.0.319 BLANKET ORDER FOR $2,106.00
SCREENING BACKGROUND CHECKS AND
341444 10/31/2022 1104 BUSHUE BACKGROUND MPSED-20220930 12.00.1220.0879.1.319 INVOICE # 20220930 $120.00
SCREENING BACKGROUND SCREENINGS
Check Total: $2,226.00
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341445 10/31/2022 1104 BUSINESS INFORMATION 120165789 10.00.2310.0000.0.319 DEMOGRAPHER AGREEMENT $4,999.00
SERVICES, LLC WITH DECATUR PUBLIC
Check Total: $4,999.00
341446  10/31/2022 1104 BUSINESSOLVER.COM, INC. 0081419 10.00.2520.0104.0.319 INTERNAL BLANKET $638.25
PURCHASE ORDER FOR FY23
Check Total: $638.25
341447 10/31/2022 1104 CALO INV054199 12.00.1220.0855.0.671 INVOICE INVO54199: SEP'22 $4,226.46
PRIV FACILITY EDUC SRVCS
Check Total: $4,226.46
341448 10/31/2022 1104 CAREERSAFE CS-524892 10.93.3850.0149.0.390 QUOTE NUMBER 00017942 $3,465.00
DATED 9-1-22. OSHA
Check Total: $3,465.00
341449 10/31/2022 1104 CARRIER CORPORATION 90224076 20.22.2540.0603.0.323 INVOICE# 90224076 - $1,713.60
LABOR FOR TECHNICIAN TO
341449 10/31/2022 1104 CARRIER CORPORATION 90224076 20.22.2540.0603.0.323 TRIP CHARGE $113.00
341449 10/31/2022 1104 CARRIER CORPORATION 90224076 20.22.2540.0603.0.323 CONSUMABLE CHARGE $40.00
Check Total: $1,866.60
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.12.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS
POCKET CHARTS
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.13.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS POCKET CHARTS
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.18.1250.4300.1.410 QUOTE 021627, MONTHLY $71.90
PUBLICATIONS CALENDAR POCKET CHARTS
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.22.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS POCKET CHARTS
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.42.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS POCKET CHARTS
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.49.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS POCKET CHARTS
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.60.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS POCKET CHARTS
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341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.72.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS POCKET CHARTS
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.75.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS POCKET CHARTS
341450 10/31/2022 1104 CARSON-DELLOSA 991236 10.77.1250.4300.1.410 MONTHLY CALENDAR $71.90
PUBLICATIONS POCKET CHARTS
Check Total: $719.00
341451 10/31/2022 1104 CENGAGE LEARNING 78355953 10.77.1250.4909.2.410 REACH HIGHER 2B, $160.00
9780357366837
341451 10/31/2022 1104 CENGAGE LEARNING 78681557 10.82.1100.0255.0.327 HS SCIENCE: MINDTAP $0.00
FORENSIC SCIENCE, 12
341451 10/31/2022 1104 CENGAGE LEARNING 78681557 10.82.1100.0255.0.420 HS SCIENCE: $0.00
BUNDLE-FORENSIC SCIENCE
341451 10/31/2022 1104 CENGAGE LEARNING 78681557 10.82.1100.0255.0.420 HS SCIENCE: ANNOTATED ($137.88)
INSTRUCTOR'S EDITION
341451 10/31/2022 1104 CENGAGE LEARNING 79273444 10.77.1250.4909.2.410 REACH HIGHER 5A: $120.00
PRACTICE BOOK,
341451 10/31/2022 1104 CENGAGE LEARNING 79397917 10.77.1250.4909.2.410 REACH HIGHER 3B, $600.00
9780357366899
Check Total: $742.12
341452 10/31/2022 1104 CENTRAL SUPPLY COMPANY 130879 10.00.0000.0000.0.973 *QUOTE# 333-933* $94.20
HILLYARD WIRE FRAME FOR
Check Total: $94.20
341453 10/31/2022 1104 CHADDOCK CATSIN-000734 12.00.1220.0855.0.671 INVOICE CATSIN-000734: $4,448.43
SEP'22 PRIV FACILITY
341453 10/31/2022 1104 CHADDOCK CATSIN-000734 12.00.4120.4625.1.690 INVOICE CATSIN-000734: $14,077.50
SEPT'22 ROOM/BOARD
Check Total: $18,525.93
341454 10/31/2022 1104 CHEMSEARCH 7982483 20.93.2540.0604.0.410 QUOTE - INSIDE OUT (2X2.5 $277.95
GAL)
Check Total: $277.95
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341455 10/31/2022 1104 CHILD'S PLAY PHOTOGRAPHY 2808 10.00.2320.0000.0.319 INVOICE 2808 HEADSHOTS $150.00
FOR CURRY, LEWIS AND FOX
Check Total: $150.00
341456  10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.12.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR DENNIS $250.00
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.13.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR BAUM $250.00
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.18.1100.0000.0.323 INVOICE 3963 - - —PIANO $125.00
TUNING FOR AMERICAN
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.22.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR $125.00
FRANKLIN GROVE
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.42.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR $250.00
341456  10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.49.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR $125.00
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.50.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR $125.00
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.72.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR HOPE $375.00
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.75.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR $375.00
MONTESSORI
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.77.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR JOHNS $455.00
HILL
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.81.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR SDMS $375.00
341456 10/31/2022 1104 CHUCK BECK PIANO SERVICES 3963 10.82.1100.0000.0.323 PIANO TUNING FOR EHS $625.00
Check Total: $3,455.00
341457 10/31/2022 1104 CINTAS CORPORATION. 1903349287 10.93.2540.0105.0.410 INVOICE# 1903349287 - $270.00
CUSTODIAL UNIFORMS
341457 10/31/2022 1104 CINTAS CORPORATION. 1903349287 20.93.2540.0601.0.410 MAINTENANCE UNIFORMS $149.25
Check Total: $419.25
341458 10/31/2022 1104 CITY OF DECATUR 8760 20.93.2540.0651.0.464 INVOICE# 8760 - 1135.74 $4,826.91
GALLONS DIESEL FUEL -
Check Total: $4,826.91
341459 10/31/2022 1104 CITY OF DECATUR ILLINOIS 8824 10.00.2660.4900.1.319 DECATUR PUBLIC SCHOOLS $112,000.00
- CITY OF DECATUR FIBER
Check Total: $112,000.00
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341460 10/31/2022 1104 COLE COUNSELING SERVICES, 10.03.2022 10.00.2640.0000.0.319 INTERNAL BLANKET - $4,945.09
LLe WELLNESS PROGRAM
341460 10/31/2022 1104 COLE COUNSELING SERVICES, 10.12.2022 10.00.2640.0000.0.319 INTERNAL BLANKET - $4,945.09
LLe WELLNESS PROGRAM
341460 10/31/2022 1104 COLE COUNSELING SERVICES, 10.17.2022 10.00.2640.0000.0.319 INTERNAL BLANKET - $4,945.09
LLC WELLNESS PROGRAM
341460 10/31/2022 1104 COLE COUNSELING SERVICES, 10.26.2022 10.00.2640.0000.0.319 INTERNAL BLANKET - $4,945.09
LLe WELLNESS PROGRAM
Check Total: $19,780.36
341461 10/31/2022 1104 COLEMAN AND ASSOCIATES 11 60.93.2530.0701.0.319 PAYMENT FOR MBE $4,000.00
INC SERVICES - ATTACHED
Check Total: $4,000.00
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010072649.002 20.93.2540.0604.0.410 BROWNING BX40 $30.71
GRIPNOTCH BELT
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010072649.002 20.93.2540.0604.0.410 BROWNING BX75 $38.05
GRIPNOTCH BELT
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010072649.003 20.93.2540.0604.0.410 BROWNING BX35 $20.91
GRIPNOTCH BELT
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S0101201963.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $156.85
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $0101204939.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $9.97
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S0101210541.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $1.99
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010128347.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $32.58
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010135776.001 20.21.2540.0604.0.410 QUOTE# S010132339 - $429.60
16X18X1 PLEATED FILTER
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010169979.001 20.82.2540.0604.0.410 TACO SELD FRNT BRG $156.89
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010169979.001 20.82.2540.0604.0.410 TACO SELD BRG $91.71
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341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010169979.001 20.82.2540.0604.0.550 QUOTE# S010169979 - $5,294.74
TACO BASE-MOUNTED END
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010169979.001 20.82.2540.0604.0.750 QUOTE# S010169933 - $647.49
TACO SEAL KIT
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010183039.001. 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR ($6.32)
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010183039.001.. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 CONFIRMING ORDER-DO $6.32
NOT DUPLICATE - ORDER#
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010184156.001 20.81.2540.0602.0.410 INVOICE# S010184156.001 $169.43
- KOHL HIGHCLIFF ULTRA
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010184964.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $172.80
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010184992.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $68.17
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010185092.001 20.01.2540.0602.0.410 QUOTE# S010168296 - $351.13
96926 RCTRSL 6 PVC CLEAN
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010185109.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $34.02
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010185214.001 20.93.2540.0602.0.410 QUOTE# S010182090 - $156.75
SLOAN H47ASD SCRW DRV
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010185214.001 20.93.2540.0602.0.410 SLOAN H39ASD BONNET $213.63
RPR KIT
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010185933.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $9.38
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010187137.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $27.96
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010187276.001 20.01.2540.0602.0.410 QUOTE# S010185196 - 6 $351.13
PVC CLEAN CHECK EXT
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010187276.001 20.01.2540.0602.0.410 6 CLAY-CI/PVC FLEX COUP $30.62
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341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010187325.001 20.33.2540.0602.0.410 INVOICE# S010187325.001 $133.28
- LF DELTA 2H BAR/PREP
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010191869.001 20.72.2540.0604.0.410 INVOICE# S010191869.001 $206.56
- NUCALGON PH-TREAT
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010193072.001 20.93.2540.0602.0.410 QUOTE# S010188508 - $1,495.38
SLOAN REGAL 111-XL-1.6
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010193722.0002 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $99.57
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010193722.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $99.57
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010196070.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $176.13
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S$010196082.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $163.56
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010197117.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $24.44
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010197704.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $175.35
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010201595.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $10.68
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010210890.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $66.13
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010211765.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $67.63
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010213717.001 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 CONFIRMING ORDER-DO $28.53
NOT DUPLICATE - ORDER#
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010216761.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $27.12
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010219655.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $17.39
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
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341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010220339.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $198.87
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010220357.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $199.64
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010220362.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $181.11
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY S010220367.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $194.28
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010221524.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $53.90
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $010222883.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $39.13
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
341462 10/31/2022 1104 CONNOR COMPANY $01024099.001 20.93.2540.0603.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $26.01
HEATING REPAIR PARTS AND
Check Total: $12,180.77
341463 10/31/2022 1104 COUNCIL FOR EXCEPTIONAL  22-1232059 12.00.2330.0810.0.640 INVOICE #22-1232059 FOR $135.00
CHILDREN CEC FULL MEMBERSHIP FOR
341463 10/31/2022 1104 COUNCIL FOR EXCEPTIONAL  22-1232059 12.00.2330.0810.0.640 COUNCIL OF ADMINS. OF $60.00
CHILDREN SP. ED.
Check Total: $195.00
341464 10/31/2022 1104 CUSTOM SERVICES INC 16059 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# 16059 - STORAGE $125.00
CONTAINER RENTAL FOR
341464 10/31/2022 1104 CUSTOM SERVICES INC 16060 20.93.2540.0613.0.325 INVOICE# 16060 - STORAGE $125.00
CONTAINER RENTAL FOR
Check Total: $250.00
341465 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR AUTO PARTS INC 177935 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 QUOTE# 354462/1 - 2005 $165.00
SILVERADO 1500 PICKUP
341465 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR AUTO PARTS INC 177935 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 2005 SILVERADO 1500 $36.00
PICKUP MISC FRONT END
Check Total: $201.00
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341466 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR BLUEPRINT INC 16699 10.77.2410.0000.0.360 QUOTE EMAIL DATED $305.00
9/8/2022- 8.5" X 5.5" B/W
341466 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR BLUEPRINT INC 17003 20.08.2540.0601.0.360 INVOICE# 17003 - FILE $5.00
DOWNLOAD
341466  10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR BLUEPRINT INC 17003 20.08.2540.0601.0.360 SQUARE FEET OF DIGITAL $18.00
PRINTS 24 X 36
Check Total: $328.00
341467 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR BOLT CO INC 297786 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 INVOICE# 297786 - $130.89
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341467 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR BOLT CO INC 297856 20.81.2540.0615.0.410 CONFIRMING ORDER-DO $19.80
NOT DUPLICATE - ORDER#
341467 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR BOLT CO INC 297856 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 GENERAL MAINTENANCE $7.95
TOOL SUPPLY - 3/8 X 6 (4"
Check Total: $158.64
341468 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR FAMILY YMCA CC000009 10.00.2630.0131.0.390 INVOICE #CC000009 YMCA $21,049.60
SUMMER PROGRAM
Check Total: $21,049.60
341469 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR REGIONAL 2252980 10.00.2310.0000.0.410 INVOICE 2252980 CHAMBER $144.00
OF COMMERCE BREAKFAST
341469 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR REGIONAL 2253047 10.00.2310.0000.0.410 INVOICE 2253047 CHAMBER $18.00
OF COMMERCE BREAKFAST
Check Total: $162.00
341470 10/31/2022 1104 DECATUR TRIBUNE 09.14.22/EISENHOWER 10.82.2220.0032.0.440 SUBSCRIBTION RENEWAL $45.00
FOR THE DECATUR TRIBUNE
Check Total: $45.00
341471 10/31/2022 1104 DECKER INC. 497588A 10.60.1100.0000.0.410 QUOTE/ORDER #497588A - $179.32
CONE CART
Check Total: $179.32
341472 10/31/2022 1104 DELL COMPUTER 10618636540 10.00.2660.0110.0.750 QUOTE#:3000131725574.1 $4,392.86
CORPORATION ~ XPS 15 9520 - LAPTOP
Check Total: $4,392.86
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341473 10/31/2022 1104 DEMCO 7206196 10.03.2220.0100.0.410 QUOTE #W2273124 - $339.08
CLEAR GLOSSY LABEL
341473 10/31/2022 1104 DEMCO 7206196 10.03.2220.0100.0.410 SUBJECT CLASS LABEL $9.46
GRAPHIC NOVEL 500/ROLL
341473 10/31/2022 1104 DEMCO 7206196 10.03.2220.0100.0.410 PAPER LABELS BLACK ON $25.44
WHITE DYMO LETRATAG
341473 10/31/2022 1104 DEMCO 7206196 10.03.2220.0100.0.410 KAPCO EASY BIND REPAIR $109.18
TAPE 1M GLOSS 1.25"X100'
341473 10/31/2022 1104 DEMCO 7206196 10.03.2220.0100.0.410 LABEL SPINE DYMO 4M $152.88
VINYL 1.5"X1" WHITE
341473 10/31/2022 1104 DEMCO 7206196 10.03.2220.0100.0.410 STEEL BOOKEND FOAM BASE $196.86
OVERSIZED 24/PKG
341473 10/31/2022 1104 DEMCO 7206196 10.03.2220.0100.0.410 LAMINATED TAPE .75"X26' $60.96
BLACK ON WHITE
Check Total: $893.86
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 *QUOTE NUMBER $17.88
QBP1545-198 - DIXON
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 CRAYOLA CLR PENCIL CLSPK $69.28
462 CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICK PREM TEMPERA $92.88
FLUOR OINTS6/PK
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICK STUDENT TEMPRA $6.85
VLT QT
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICKRYLIC GRN OXID 6402 $15.01
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICKRYLIC CHRME ORG $15.01
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICKRYLIC CHRME YLW QT $8.84
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICKRYLIC BRNT SIENNA $8.84
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICKRYLIC MIXING PINT $55.86
6/SET
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341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICKRYLIC BASIC PINT $55.86
6/SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICKRYLIC ULTRA BLU $15.01
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 BLICKRYLIC PHTHLO GRN $15.01
6407
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 SCRATCH STICKS 100/PK $116.55
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 GRAY STUMP CLASSSPK $13.96
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 DENIM APRON WEARM $73.80
19X28 APRON
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 SHARPIE FINE PT MRKR $54.30
12CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 CRAYOLA CLASSIC MRKR $59.97
BROD CLSPK 256CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 GLUE STICKS REG HOT MELT $35.55
10IN 5LB
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 GLUE GUN REG TRIGFED REG $16.94
TRIGGER FED
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 CRAYOLA MODEL MAGIC $108.38
VALUE PK WHT 6LB
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated ($0.01)
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated ($0.01)
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - BLICK
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - BLICK
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
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341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - GRAY
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - GLUE
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - GLUE
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 8971996 10.11.1900.0070.0.410 $-0.02 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
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341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 QUOTE #QBP1545-202 - $153.00
BLICK WTRCLR PAPER !3
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 UNI BALL GEL IMPACT $34.30
SIGNO WHITE UM-153
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 UNIBALL GEL PEN 8 CT $14.50
ASSORTED COLORS
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICK STDIO BRSH MRKR $98.30
PORTRAIT 12CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICK STDIO BRSH MRKR $68.10
GRAYS 6CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 PRISMACOLOR CLR PNCL $324.72
ASRTD 12 CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 GAMBLIN ETCHING INK $21.80
NAPHTL RED 1LB
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICK MASKNG TAPE WHITE $109.80
1INX60YD
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICK/UTR BL PNT TAPE $83.28
1INX60YDS
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 CRAYOLA CLR PENCIL CLSPK $68.36
462 CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICK DRAWING PAPER WHT $179.08
18X24 50LB REAM
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICK DRAWING PAPER WHT $157.92
12X18 REAM 50LB
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICK STUDIO GESSO $23.58
GALLON 2 COAT
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 W/N ARTISAN OIL TITNM $57.96
WHT 200ML
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 W/N ARTISAN OIL PRSSN $43.47
BLU 200ML
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341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 W/N ARTISAN OIL PERM $43.47
ALIZ CRIM 200ML
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 W/N ARTISAN OIL LAMP BLK $28.98
200ML
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 W/N ARTISAN OIL FRNCH $28.98
ULTRMRN 200ML
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 W/N ARTISAN OIL CAD YLW $57.96
PLE HU 200ML
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 W/N ARTISAN OIL BRNT $28.98
SIENNA 200ML
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 DB ECONO CANVS PANEL $94.56
9INX12IN 24/PK
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 SLIGHTLY IMPERFECT $24.50
ASSORT BRUSH 42SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICKRYLIC WHT TITNM $150.10
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICKRYLIC MARS BLK 64 $75.05
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICKRYLIC CBLT BLU 640Z $90.06
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICKRYLIC CHRME YLW $150.10
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICKRYLIC CHRME ORG $45.03
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICKRYLIC BRT RED 6402 $90.06
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 PLAYBOX WHEAT PASTE 3LB $46.15
BUCKET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 GRAY STUMP CLASSPK 48PC $41.88
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 CLEAR ACRYLIC PANELS 5X7 $46.75
.060THK
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 GAMBLIN ETCHING INK $17.45
ETCHING WHT 1LB
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 GAMBLIN ETCHING INK $21.80
PRUSSN BLU TLB
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341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 GAMBLIN ETCHING INK $25.29
HANSA YLW LT 1LB
341474  10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 GAMBLIN ETCHING INK $17.45
BONE BLK 1LB
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 GLUE STICKS REG 4IN HOT $71.10
5LB
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 NEEDLE FELTING TOOLS $28.85
NEEDLE REFILL/HVY
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9206638 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 NEEDLE FELTING TOOLS $26.75
NEEDLE REFILL/FINE
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9259827 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 3M SANDPAPER COARSE $7.63
9X11 10/PK
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9259827 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 POTTERY PLASTER !F 25LB $28.88
BAG
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9406053 10.75.1100.0000.0.410 QUOTE QBP1545-203: $201.88
CRAYOLA AIR DRY CLAY F
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9406053 10.75.1100.0000.0.410 LIQUIMARK MARKERS CLSPK $61.64
192 CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9406053 10.75.1100.0000.0.410 SHARPIE FINE POINT MRKR $39.02
COLORBRST 24CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9415171 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 BLICK MARKERS ASSRTD 24 $249.80
CT SET
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9415774 10.81.1250.4300.2.410 PRINT FOAM BRD 4X6 100 $114.84
SHEETS
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9458566 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 DB ECONO CANVS PANEL $110.92
16INX20IN 24/PK
341474 10/31/2022 1104 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS 9458566 10.85.1100.0012.0.410 DB ECONO CANVS PANEL $123.54
12INX16IN 24/PK
Check Total: $4,483.38
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341475 10/31/2022 1104 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT 364318 10.00.2520.0104.0.319 BLANKET ORDER FOR $600.00
SERVICES, INC DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT
341475 10/31/2022 1104 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT 365662 10.00.2520.0104.0.319 BLANKET ORDER FOR $899.25
SERVICES, INC DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT
Check Total: $1,499.25
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-420226 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $27.86
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-420425 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $13.46
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-420638 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $101.76
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-420807 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $50.00
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421141 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $107.44
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421207 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $52.52
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421209 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $101.20
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421210 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $85.03
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421349 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $48.78
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421393 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $70.72
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421409 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $85.03
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421410 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $35.40
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
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341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421419 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR ($85.03)
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421520 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $3.93
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421664 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $27.70
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421682 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $60.05
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421846 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 INVOICE# 8959-421846 — $194.74
TRAILER HITCH-CLASS Il
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421847 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 INVOICE# 8959-421847 — $19.47
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-421847 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 INVOICE# 8959-421847 — $81.33
BRAKE CONTROL
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422040 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $15.72
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422072 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 CONFIRMING ORDER-DO $287.49
NOT DUPLICATE - SEAT
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422134 40.93.2553.0000.0.410 INVOICE# 8959-422134 — $195.93
BOOSTER PAC 400 CCA -
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422136 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 INVOICE# 8959-422136 — $199.98
2000 WATT POWER
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422137 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 INVOICE# 8959-422137 - $199.98
2000 WATT POWER
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422270 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $162.12
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422337 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $23.98
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422349 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $28.40
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
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341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422614 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $90.50
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476 10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422703 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $38.40
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341476  10/31/2022 1104 DONNELLY AUTOMOTIVE 8959-422997 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $62.04
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
Check Total: $2,385.93
341477 10/31/2022 1104 DROPBOX FOR EDUCATION 24273284 10.00.2660.0110.0.327 QUOTE#:Q-00120666 - $8,928.00
DROPBOX ADVANCED USER
Check Total: $8,928.00
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 100962-2 10.00.2660.0110.0.410 QUOTE#:100962-0 - STL $593.96
SHALLOW DEV BOX IV
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 100962-2 10.00.2660.0110.0.410 NM UNIDUCT RACEWAY $1,522.40
2900 8FT. | WIREMOLD
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101705-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $146.00
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101811-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $31.97
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101830-1 20.42.2540.0606.0.410 INVOICE# 101830-1 - 60 $196.00
AMP 480V 2-POLE BREAKER
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101844-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $38.96
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101886-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $161.92
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101890-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $16.80
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101910-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $15.02
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101940-1 20.81.2540.0606.0.410 QUOTE# 101940-0 - 1500 $404.49
FT -10AWG THHN
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341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101940-1 20.81.2540.0606.0.410 1500 FT - 10AWG THHN $404.49
STRANDED CFU WIRE WITH
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101940-1 20.81.2540.0606.0.410 1500 FT = 10AWG THHN $404.49
STRANDED CU WIRE WITH
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101940-1 20.81.2540.0606.0.410 1500 FT = 10AWG THHN $404.49
STRANDED CU WIRE WITH
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101940-1 20.81.2540.0606.0.410 1500 FT - 10AWG THHN $404.49
STRANDED CU WIRE WITH
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101940-1 20.81.2540.0606.0.410 500 FT - 8AWG THHN $231.36
STRANDED CU WIRE WITH
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 101940-1 20.81.2540.0606.0.410 500 FT - 8AWG THHN $231.36
STRANDED CU WIRE WITH
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102003-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 QUOTE# 102003-0 - TPP $5,520.00
DUPLEX 2-20A 10FT.
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102006-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $135.78
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 QUOTE# 102094-0 - 4IN $112.00
SQUARE BOX 1-1/2IN DEEP
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 4IN SQUARE BOX 2-1/8IN $211.50
DEEP WITH SIDE BRACKET
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 12/2-G STR MC CABLE $855.10
ALUM JACKETED 1000’
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 1/2IN SNAP IN MC CABLE $217.64
CONN INSULATED DIECAST
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 8 X 1/2 ROUND WAFER $40.60
HEAD SHARP POINT
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 3/8IN 1 HOLE MC CABLE $18.50
STEEL CONDUIT STRAP FOR
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 $-0.01 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied -
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341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 $-0.01 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - 4IN
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 $-0.01 Pro-rated ($0.01)
Adjustment Applied -
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 $-0.01 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - 1/2IN
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 $-0.01 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - 8 X
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102094-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 $-0.01 Pro-rated $0.00
Adjustment Applied - 3/8IN
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102177-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $80.15
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102213-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $116.42
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102214-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $116.42
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102227-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $128.26
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102404-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $121.46
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102436-1 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 INVOICE# 102436-1 - $82.06
CARPENTRY SUPPLY - 1/4 X
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102436-1 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 8 X 1/2 ROUND WAFER $363.94
HEAD TEK POINT MACHINE
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102436-1 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 GENERAL MAINTENANCE $5.20
TOOL SUPPLY - INKZALL
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102463-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 CONFIRMING ORDER-DO $4.09
NOT DUPLICATE - ORDER#
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102463-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 3/4IN GRC THREADED $16.81
COUPLING - PICOMA
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341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102463-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 1IN 1 HOLE THIN WALL $6.73
STEEL CONDUIT STRAP PRE
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102463-1 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 GENERAL MAINTENANCE $28.29
TOOL SUPPLY - SAWZALL
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102463-1 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 GENERAL MAINTENANCE $3.63
TOOL SUPPLY - CUT LEVEL 1
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102634-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $134.18
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102808-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 CONFIRMING ORDER-DO $41.54
NOT DUPLICATE - ORDER#
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102808-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 2IN GRC THREADED $84.08
COUPLING - PICOMA
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102808-1 20.33.2540.0606.0.410 2IN DIE CAST CHASE NIPPLE $74.90
- TOPAZ ELECTRIC
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102809-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $11.25
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102825-1 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 INVOICE# 102825-1 - ($363.94)
CREDIT - 8 X 1/2 ROUND
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102915-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $197.42
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102917-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $191.80
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102944-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $92.00
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478  10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102971-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $188.00
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102972-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $122.69
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 102973-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $122.69
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
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341478 10/31/2022 1104 DUNKER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 103125-1 20.93.2540.0606.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $24.57
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
Check Total: $14,313.95
341479 10/31/2022 1104 DYNAGRAPHICS INC 220270 10.00.1550.0550.0.390 ESTIMATE#48305 STEPHEN $5,088.20
DECATUR
341479 10/31/2022 1104 DYNAGRAPHICS INC 224198 10.00.2112.0000.0.360 3"(W) x 1.5" (T) DPS LOGO $488.34
NAME BADGE W/MAGNETIC
341479 10/31/2022 1104 DYNAGRAPHICS INC 224228 10.03.2210.0084.0.360 3" X 5" NAME BADGE WITH $31.87
MAGNETIC FASTENER FOR
Check Total: $5,608.41
341480 10/31/2022 1104 E3 GORDON STOWE INV-16934 12.00.2150.0880.0.410 QUOTE Q-59381-2 FOR GSI $4,147.00
39 GSI 39 AUTO TYMP -
Check Total: $4,147.00
341481 10/31/2022 1104 EICHENAUER SERVICES INC 1003948 10.93.2560.0225.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $98.96
REPAIR PARTS & SUPPLIES
341481 10/31/2022 1104 EICHENAUER SERVICES INC 1004495 10.12.2560.0225.0.410 QUOTE# 1000102 - $816.67
MOTOR-115/230 .63/.3FLA
341481 10/31/2022 1104 EICHENAUER SERVICES INC 1004495 10.12.2560.0225.0.410 QUOTE# 1000102 - WHEEL $241.75
#12002-51
341481 10/31/2022 1104 EICHENAUER SERVICES INC 1004497 10.82.2560.0225.0.410 QUOTE# 1000101 - SENSOR $395.86
TEMP OCE/OCG
341481 10/31/2022 1104 EICHENAUER SERVICES INC 1004506 10.82.2560.0225.0.410 QUOTE# 1000099 - SWITCH $298.22
3PDT
341481 10/31/2022 1104 EICHENAUER SERVICES INC 1004506 10.82.2560.0225.0.750 QUOTE# 10000099 - $2,555.53
CONTROL OCE/OCG ESTAR
341481 10/31/2022 1104 EICHENAUER SERVICES INC 1004672 10.75.2560.0225.0.750 QUOTE# 1000058 - ALARM $681.26
- ARCTICFOX DELUXE DISPL
Check Total: $5,088.25
341482 10/31/2022 1104 EMPOWER HEALTH SERVICES EHS2022486 10.01.2643.0132.0.319 INVOICE #EHS2022486 - $616.00
LLe MINIMUM NUMBER OF
Check Total: $616.00
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 55



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341483 10/31/2022 1104 ENTEC SERVICES, INC. SIN044672 20.33.2540.0618.0.319 INVOICE# SIN044672 - $160.00
HARRIS/SP ED - LABOR AND
341483 10/31/2022 1104 ENTEC SERVICES, INC. SIN044674 20.60.2540.0618.0.319 INVOICE# SIN044674 - $80.00
SOUTH SHORES - LABOR
341483  10/31/2022 1104 ENTEC SERVICES, INC. SIN046177 20.50.2540.0618.0.319 INVOICE# SIN046177 - $160.00
HOPE ACADEMY - LABOR
Check Total: $400.00
341484 10/31/2022 1104 ENTLER EXCAVATING CO, INC  PAY REQ #7 60.49.2530.0717.0.324 PARSONS SITE $29,870.00
IMPROVEMENT - BOE
341484 10/31/2022 1104 ENTLER EXCAVATING CO, INC  PAY REQ #7 60.49.2530.0717.0.324 CHANGE ORDER #1 - DATE: $2,400.00
6/11/21 - ENTLER
341484 10/31/2022 1104 ENTLER EXCAVATING CO, INC  PAY REQ #7 60.49.2530.0717.0.324 CHANGE ORDER #2 - DATE: $19,995.00
9/17/21 - ENTLER
341484 10/31/2022 1104 ENTLER EXCAVATING CO, INC  PAY REQ #7 60.49.2530.0717.0.324 CHANGE ORDER #3 - DATE: $9,027.20
9/21/21 - ENTLER
341484 10/31/2022 1104 ENTLER EXCAVATING CO, INC  PAY REQ #7 60.49.2530.0717.0.324 CHANGE ORDER #4 - DATE: $500.00
9/22/21 - ENTLER
Check Total: $61,792.20
341485 10/31/2022 1104 EQUAL JUSTICE INITIATIVE D1559 10.82.2410.0010.0.410 INVOICE #D1559 FOR ITEMS $351.00
PURCHASED FOR STAFF
Check Total: $351.00
341486 10/31/2022 1104 EVERGREEN FS INC 5671 20.93.2540.0651.0.464 BLANKET ORDER FOR 10% $2,133.32
ETHANOL UNLEADED
341486 10/31/2022 1104 EVERGREEN FS INC 5751 20.93.2540.0651.0.464 BLANKET ORDER FOR 10% $1,001.17
ETHANOL UNLEADED
Check Total: $3,134.49
341487 10/31/2022 1104 FASTENAL ILDEC169467 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $12.30
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341487 10/31/2022 1104 FASTENAL ILDEC169788 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $30.00
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
Check Total: $42.30
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341488 10/31/2022 1104 FIRST TO THE FINISH SI-742030 10.85.1532.0503.0.410 ORANGE FIELD PAINT $333.57
341488 10/31/2022 1104 FIRST TO THE FINISH SI-742040 10.85.1532.0503.0.410 QUOTE #SQ68550 - $94.75
ULTRAK 340 STOPWATCH -
Check Total: $428.32
341489 10/31/2022 1104 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC 2782543 10.82.1100.0044.0.410 QUOTE - BIORAD PGLO $219.33
TRANSFORMATION AND
Check Total: $219.33
341490 10/31/2022 1104 FORVIS BK01656279 10.00.2310.0104.0.317 INVOICE #BK01656279 — $15,000.00
EXAMINATION OF RECORDS
Check Total: $15,000.00
341491 10/31/2022 1104 FUN AND FUNCTION 607996 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 QUOTE 607996 - PRESSUE $36.99
MESH VEST - SMALL
341491 10/31/2022 1104 FUN AND FUNCTION 607996 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 PRESSURE MESH VEST - $36.99
MEDIUM
341491 10/31/2022 1104 FUN AND FUNCTION 607996 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 THE ORIGINAL WEIGHTED $98.88
COMPRESSION VEST BLACK
Check Total: $172.86
341492 10/31/2022 1104 G JBUILDERS HARDWARE INC 200673 20.93.2540.0620.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR DOOR $100.80
HARDWARE AND
Check Total: $100.80
341493 10/31/2022 1104 GHR ENGINEERS AND 7293.0000 60.77.2530.0774.0.319 AGREEMENT - 7293 - $9,500.00
ASSOCIATES, INC COMMISSIONING SERVICES
Check Total: $9,500.00
341494 10/31/2022 1104 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO 119691401 10.82.1532.0503.0.410 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL $599.94
ENCLOSED CORK BULLETIN
Check Total: $599.94
341495 10/31/2022 1104 GOEDECKE 849636 20.50.2540.0615.0.410 INVOICE# 849636 - 42" $98.00
GUARD POST UNIVERSAL
341495 10/31/2022 1104 GOEDECKE 849636 20.93.2540.0615.0.410 INVOICE# 849636 - $29.00
STRINGER
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341495 10/31/2022 1104 GOEDECKE 849636 20.93.2540.0615.0.410 INVOICE# 849636 — $50.00
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341495 10/31/2022 1104 GOEDECKE 849636 20.93.2540.0615.0.410 INVOICE# 849636 - $20.00
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341495 10/31/2022 1104 GOEDECKE 849638 20.93.2540.0615.0.410 INVOICE# 849638 - #6 $108.14
GR60 REINF STEEL 30.04
Check Total: $305.14
341496 10/31/2022 1104 GRAINGER 9489419706 10.12.2410.0000.0.410 QUOTE #2052325417 $203.30
DATED 10/18/2022 -
Check Total: $203.30
341497 10/31/2022 1104 H S H S MEDICAL GROUP 42157 12.00.1220.0879.1.390 INVOICE # 42157 $220.00
VOCATIONAL STUDENT
Check Total: $220.00
341498 10/31/2022 1104 HALL SIGNS 32892 20.93.2540.0612.0.410 QUOTE# HSQ11420 - R1-1 $507.97
STOP SICN, SIZE: 24"
Check Total: $507.97
341499 10/31/2022 1104 HAND2MIND INV000053306 10.85.1100.0255.0.410 SPINNERS CLASSROOM KIT - $68.99
BLACKETER- QUOTE
Check Total: $68.99
341500 10/31/2022 1104 HEALTH SERVICES INV22314 12.00.1216.0871.0.314 INVOICE #INV22314 FOR $5,353.50
CONSULTANTS INC SPEECH CONSULTING:
341500 10/31/2022 1104 HEALTH SERVICES INV2311 12.00.1216.0871.0.314 INVOICE #INV23111 FOR $25,003.75
CONSULTANTS INC SPEECH CONSULTING:
Check Total: $30,357.25
341501 10/31/2022 1104 HEGGERTY 235612 10.18.1100.0000.0.410 QUOTE- 9/23/2022 $355.91
#235612 BRIDGE THE GAP:
Check Total: $355.91
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS) 323009-02 10.75.1100.0000.0.410 INVOICE 323009-02: THE $397.80
ANIMAL CONTINENT BOX
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  324149-02 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 45 GOLDEN BARS OF 10 IN $72.30
BOX: INDIVIDUAL BEADS
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341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  324149-02 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 ONE GOLDEN BEAD CUBE OF $692.75
1000: INDIVIDUAL BEADS
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325177-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 QUOTE 080635-00 - $50.15
ADDITION EQUATIONS AND
341502  10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325177-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 VELCRO FRAME $93.00
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325177-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 BUTTONING FRAME WITH $89.30
LARGE BUTTONS
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS) 325177-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 BUCKLING FRAME $93.00
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS) 325177-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 SNAPPING FRAME $44.65
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325177-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 HOOK AND EYE FRAME $44.65
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 PUZZLE MAP: ASIA $149.90
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS) ~ 325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 PUZZLE MAP: EUROPE $165.50
341502  10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 PUZZLE PIECE OF NORTH $19.55
AMERICA: ALASKA
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 CUT OUT NUMERALS AND $50.15
COUNTERS: US VERSION
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 BOTTLE OF REPAIR PAINT: $10.10
PINK
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS) ~ 325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 BOTTLE OF REPAIR PAINT: $10.10
RED
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS) 325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 BOTTLE OF REPAIR PAINT: $10.10
BLUE
341502  10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 THERMIC TABLETS: CORK $5.00
TABLET (1)
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 3 SIDED INSET PENCILS: $4.95
GOLD
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 CYLINDER BLOACK NO 1 $87.20
341502  10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 CYLINDER BLOCK NO 3 $87.20
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 STAND FOR PINK TOWER $34.50
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS) ~ 325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 STAND FOR CYLINDER $175.50
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341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 SECOND BOX OF COLOR $59.60
TABLETS
341502 10/31/2022 1104 HEUTINK.USA (DBA NIEHUIS)  325473-01 10.75.1250.4300.2.410 PLASTIC BRIDGE FOR THE $17.00
SNAKE GAME
Check Total: $2,463.95
341503 10/31/2022 1104 HOPE SINV002956 12.00.1220.0855.0.671 INVOICE SINV002956: $9,503.76
SEP'22 TUITION INTENSIVE
341503 10/31/2022 1104 HOPE SINV002957 12.00.1220.0855.0.671 INVOICE SINV002957: $9,503.76
SEP'22 TUITION INTENSIVE
341503 10/31/2022 1104 HOPE SINV002994 12.00.1220.0855.0.671 INVOICE SINV002994: $3,361.05
SEP'22 TUITION-LAKESHORE
Check Total: $22,368.57
341504 10/31/2022 1104 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 710256019 10.81.1100.0110.0.410 PROPOSAL #008475563 $6,235.86
READ 180 UNIVERSAL
341504 10/31/2022 1104 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 710257361 10.81.1100.0110.0.410 PROPOSAL #008475563 $189.37
READ 180 UNIVERSAL
Check Total: $6,425.23
341505 10/31/2022 1104 HSHS ST MARYS HOSPITAL 7098 10.82.1530.0500.0.319 BLANKET ORDER FOR $2,900.00
ATHLETIC TRAINER
341505 10/31/2022 1104 HSHS ST MARYS HOSPITAL 7098 10.85.1530.0500.0.319 BLANKET ORDER FOR $2,900.00
ATHLETIC TRAINER
Check Total: $5,800.00
341506 10/31/2022 1104 IL ASSN OF SCHOOL 84100422AA1761ABELI 12.00.2210.0810.0.312 INVOICE # 84-100422-AA $200.00
ADMINISTRATORS N FOR ADMINISTRATORS'
Check Total: $200.00
341507 10/31/2022 1104 ILLINOIS METER CO 3035371-00 20.93.2540.0602.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $33.00
PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR BIG
Check Total: $33.00
341508 10/31/2022 1104 INDUSTRIAL RUBBER, INC 3550378 20.93.2540.0650.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $55.48
EQUIPMENT REPAIR SUPPLIES
Check Total: $55.48
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341509 10/31/2022 1104 INTEGRITY TECHNOLOGY 200509 10.00.2660.0110.0.327 INTERNAL BLANKET FOR $500.00
SOLUTIONS MONTHLY INVOICING OF
341509 10/31/2022 1104 INTEGRITY TECHNOLOGY 200559 10.00.2660.0110.0.327 INTERNAL BLANKET ORDER $990.00
SOLUTIONS FOR 2022-2023 SCHOOL
Check Total: $1,490.00
341510 10/31/2022 1104 IXL SUBSCRIPTIONS S451546 10.75.1100.0000.0.327 QUOTE 1162829-3: IXL SITE $2,188.00
DEPARTMENT LICENSE (GRADES PK-8: 125
Check Total: $2,188.00
341511 10/31/2022 1104 JW PEPPER 364606874 10.82.1100.0017.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $36.24
MISCELLANEOQOUS MUSIC
Check Total: $36.24
341512 10/31/2022 1104 JACKSON FORD INC 38519 40.93.2553.0000.0.323 INVOICE# 38519 - LABOR $700.00
TO CHECK AND ADVISE
341512 10/31/2022 1104 JACKSON FORD INC 38519 40.93.2553.0000.0.410 BC3Z14407B - WIRE $131.66
ASSEMBLY
341512 10/31/2022 1104 JACKSON FORD INC 38519 40.93.2553.0000.0.410 SHOP SUPPLIES $34.95
Check Total: $866.61
341513 10/31/2022 1104 K-LOG, INC. 22-315396-1 10.49.1250.4300.2.410 QUOTE Q22-215707 $1,925.43
RHOMBUS STACK CHAIR
341513 10/31/2022 1104 K-LOG, INC. 22-315396-1 10.49.1250.4300.2.410 N2 STACK CHAIR WITH 14"H $1,413.60
SEAT SHELL COLOR: BLACK
341513 10/31/2022 1104 K-LOG, INC. 22-318212-1 10.12.2410.0000.0.410 QUOTE Q22-219488 - 71" $816.95
W INITIATE OFFICE CORNER
Check Total: $4,155.98
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 QUOTE 428103, GLO PALS $30.76
LIGHT UP WATER CUBES -
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 RAINBOW WOOD LOSSE $22.84
SPOOLS - 21 PIECES
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 BUSY SKILLS TRY-ANGLE $36.04
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 CHEW CUBES TEETHER $40.44
RATTLE - SET OF 3
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341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 3D FEEL & FIND $35.16
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LARGE 5 MINUTE SAND $16.68
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LARGE 3 MINUTE SAND $16.68
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LARGE 1 MINUTE SAND $16.68
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 SURE-GRIP EASY GRASP $19.32
PAINT BRUSHES - SET OF 8
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 TODDLER CIRCLE TOWER $29.88
STACKER
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 OBALL ORIGINAL $8.76
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006393459 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 HOME COMFORT $307.96
COLLECTION SOFA - SAGE
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 QUOTE 430867, LIGHTS & $34.99
SOUNDS SHAPE SORTER
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LIGHS & SOUNDS ANIMAL $34.99
CHOO CHOO TRAIN
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 FISHER PRICE SEE'N SAY $34.95
FARMER SAYS
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 ZIPPEE SENSORY ACTIVITY $30.95
TOY
341514  10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 FINE MOTOR SKILL BUILDING $84.95
SET
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 STACK AND BALL DROP $35.95
TRANSPARENT TOWER
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 DIMPL DUO $30.95
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 INNYBIN $32.95
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 SPINNY PINS $34.95
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 SHAPE BOARD WITH $30.95
ATTACHED PIECES
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 SPARKLE & ROLL BALL $29.99
TOWER WITH LIGHTS &
Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 62



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail Listing Bank Name: =~ CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LIGHTS & SOUNDS POUND N $24.99
PLAY
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 OOMBEEBALL NESTING TOY $28.95
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006408215 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 FREIGHT $70.56
341514 10/31/2022 1104 KAPLAN FULFILLMENT CENTER 0006412764 10.50.1125.3705.1.750 INFANT CHANGING TABLE - $897.60
NATURAL
Check Total: $2,019.87
341515 10/31/2022 1104 KASKASKIA SPECIAL DINGMAN, C/10.5.22 12.00.1220.0855.0.671 INVOICE DATE 10/5/22: $11,400.64
EDUCATION AUG/SEP'22 EDUC SERVICES
Check Total: $11,400.64
341516 10/31/2022 1104 KELLEYS SEPTIC TANK SERVICE 3004073303 20.82.2540.0602.0.323 INVOICE# 3004073303 - $150.00
EISENHOWER - MAIN LINE
Check Total: $150.00
341517 10/31/2022 1104 KEMMERER VILLAGE COLLINS-BROWN/10.4 12.00.1220.0855.0.671 INVOICE SEP'22 PRIV $5,073.39
FACILITY TUITION
Check Total: $5,073.39
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 15059 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $23.96
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518  10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 164331 10.00.0000.0000.0.973 *QUOTE4# 333-930* $843.70
NORTON MAROON SCRUB
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 164917 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $27.98
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 164986 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $3.99
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 164991 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $19.96
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165015 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $92.96
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165016 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $6.64
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
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341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165016. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $79.97
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165021 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $57.58
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165029 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $8.98
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165030 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $31.98
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165092 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $56.65
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165177 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $17.99
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165243 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $43.46
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341518  10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165405 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $61.99
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165527 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $117.96
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165530 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $17.90
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165641 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $3.48
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165641. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $7.59
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341518  10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165643 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $43.46
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341518 10/31/2022 1104 KENNEY'S ACE HARDWARE 165684 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $9.98
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES AND
Check Total: $1,578.16
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341519 10/31/2022 1104 KING LAR CO INC 133877 20.60.2540.0607.0.410 INVOICE# 26558 - 5-1/2" X $83.00
72-1/4" ALUMINUM -
341519 10/31/2022 1104 KING LAR CO INC 133878 20.60.2540.0607.0.410 INVOICE# 26536 — $75.00
CARPENTRY SUPPLY - 5" X
Check Total: $158.00
341520 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.. 0822753158_22911104  10.50.3850.3705.1.410 BLANKET ORDER TO $69.84
PURCHASE MISCELLANEOUS
341520 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.. 0922753878_22921234  10.50.3850.3705.1.410 BLANKET ORDER TO $165.73
PURCHASE MISCELLANEOUS
341520 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.. 0922754013_22923175 10.50.3850.3705.1.410 BLANKET ORDER TO $134.50
PURCHASE MISCELLANEOUS
341520 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.. 0922754014_22923176 10.50.3850.0185.1.410 BLANKET ORDER TO $239.47
PURCHASE MISCELLANEOUS
341520 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.. 0922754015_22923177  10.50.3850.3705.1.410 BLANKET ORDER TO $337.78
PURCHASE MISCELLANEOUS
341520 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.. 0922754147_22925025 10.50.3850.0185.1.410 BLANKET ORDER TO $432.15
PURCHASE MISCELLANEOUS
341520 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.. 0922754415_22929083 10.50.3850.0180.1.410 BLANKET ORDER TO $168.16
PURCHASE MISCELLANEOUS
Check Total: $1,547.63
341521 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO... 0822752832_22907125 10.85.1100.0028.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $49.89
MISCELLANEOUS FOOD
341521 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO... 0922754427_22929095 10.85.1100.0028.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $61.10
MISCELLANEOUS FOOD
341521 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO... 0922755248_22A42952 10.85.1100.0028.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $62.53
MISCELLANEOUS FOOD
Check Total: $173.52
341522 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.... 0922753879_22921235 10.82.1100.0028.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $75.11
MISCELLANEOUS FOOD
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341522 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.... 0922754720_22933645 10.82.1100.0028.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $56.44
MISCELLANEOUS FOOD
341522 10/31/2022 1104 KROGER CO.... 0922755400_22A45265 10.82.1100.0028.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $65.15
MISCELLANEOUS FOOD
Check Total: $196.70
341523  10/31/2022 1104 KURENT SAFETY INC 041644 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $59.35
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341523 10/31/2022 1104 KURENT SAFETY INC 041663 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $47.58
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341523 10/31/2022 1104 KURENT SAFETY INC 042088 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $14.40
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341523 10/31/2022 1104 KURENT SAFETY INC 042209 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $124.12
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
341523 10/31/2022 1104 KURENT SAFETY INC 042223 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $32.83
REPAIR PARTS AND SUPPLIES
Check Total: $278.28
341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 252193091922 10.60.1250.4300.2.750 FLX-SPC MOBL TRAPEXD $9,424.00
MATERIALS LLC TBL-GRAY
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 MIX AND MATCH MAGNETIC $34.99
MATERIALS LLC WILD ANIMALS
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 MIX AND MATCH FARM $34.99
MATERIALS LLC ANIMALS
341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 FLEX SPACE COMFY FLOOR $139.98
MATERIALS LLC SEAT BLUE
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 FLEX SPACE COMFY FLOOR $139.98
MATERIALS LLC SEAT GREEN
341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 FLEX SPACE ROUND FLOOR $399.00
MATERIALS LLC TABLE 42" DIAMETER
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 SLICE AND SERVE PLAY $69.99
MATERIALS LLC FOOD SET
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341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 LITTLE CHEFS FRUIT AND $24.99
MATERIALS LLC VEGETABLE CUT UPS

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 FRUIT AND VEGETABLE CUT $34.99
MATERIALS LLC UPS

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 GO AWAY BIG GREEN $21.99
MATERIALS LLC MONSTER STORYTELLING

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 TOUCH AND LEARN PICTURE $39.99
MATERIALS LLC CARD LIBRARY

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 EARLY LANGUAGE ACTIVITY $79.99
MATERIALS LLC BOXES COMPLETE SET

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 ROLL ALONG BABY BUGGIES $36.99
MATERIALS LLC

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 MY FIRST PEG PICTURES $34.99
MATERIALS LLC

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 FEEL AND ROLL BUMPY $32.99
MATERIALS LLC BALLS

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 LOAD IT UP RECYCLING $39.99
MATERIALS LLC TRUCK

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 HEAVY DUTY DRUMS SET OF $49.99
MATERIALS LLC

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 LITTLE HANDS MUSIC $29.99
MATERIALS LLC

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 BUILDING LANGUAGE $69.99
MATERIALS LLC DISCOVERY BOXES

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 BIG MOUTH ANIMAL $59.99
MATERIALS LLC PUPPEETS COMPLETE SET

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767083122 10.50.1125.3705.2.750 FLEX SPACE CLASSROOM $529.00
MATERIALS LLC STORAGE BENCH MODERN

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 371767101122 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 SHOPPING CART 7.12.22 $269.00
MATERIALS LLC JUST LIKE HOME BRANCHES

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACEERGO BOUNCE $1,352.00
MATERIALS LLC CANTILEVER CHAIR, 17
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341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX_SPACE ERGO BOUNCE $338.00
MATERIALS LLC CANTILEVER CHAIR, 17

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390098091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE MOBILE WEDGE $1,556.00
MATERIALS LLC STUDENT DESK, MODERN

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE INDEPENDENT $329.00
MATERIALS LLC FLOOR WORK SPACE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE INDEPENDENT $329.00
MATERIALS LLC FLOOR WORK SPACE

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 CLASSROOM CLIPBOARDS, $39.99
MATERIALS LLC 6/SET, DURABLE PLASTIC, 2

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 MAGNETIC WRITE AND WIPE $499.95
MATERIALS LLC BOARDS, INCLUDES A

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390098091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 CLASSROOM SUPPLY $55.93
MATERIALS LLC CADDIES, BLUE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 CREATIVE SPACES COMFY $0.00
MATERIALS LLC COUCH FOR TWO, VINYL,

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 EASY CLEAN, COMFY $399.00
MATERIALS LLC COUCH, VINYL, RED

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 16-TRAY MOBILE $299.00
MATERIALS LLC ORGANIZER W/CASTERS

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX_SAPCE COMFY FLOOR $69.99
MATERIALS LLC SEATS, BLUE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390098091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE COMFY FLOOR $839.88
MATERIALS LLC SEATS, GRAY

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE COMFY FLOOR $139.98
MATERIALS LLC SEATS, GREEN

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE FLOOR SEATS, $139.98
MATERIALS LLC ORANGE

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE WOBBLE $899.64
MATERIALS LLC CUSHION, BLUE
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341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX_SPACE WOBBLE $799.68
MATERIALS LLC CUSHION, GREEN
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE WOBBLE $799.68
MATERIALS LLC CUSHION, ORANGE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 CALMING COLORS 3-IN-1 $329.00
MATERIALS LLC CHAIR SET

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE GIANT COMFY $867.00
MATERIALS LLC PILLOWS, 3 /SETS

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE TEARDROP $952.00
MATERIALS LLC BEANBAG SEATS, BLUE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX_SPACE TEARDROP $119.00
MATERIALS LLC BEANBAG SEATS, GREEN

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX_SPACE TEARDROP $357.00
MATERIALS LLC BEANBGA SEATS, ORANGE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE TEARDROP $229.00
MATERIALS LLC BEANBAG SEATS, BLUE,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE TEARDROP $229.00
MATERIALS LLC BEANBAG SEATS, GREEN,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX-SPACE TEARDROP $458.00
MATERIALS LLC BEANBAG SEATS, ORANGE,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX- SPACE PREMIUM $516.00
MATERIALS LLC STACKING STOOLS,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.410 FLEX_SPACE STUDENT LAP $398.00
MATERIALS LLC DESK

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE LOUND AND $899.00
MATERIALS LLC LEARN CURVED GRAY

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE MOBILE $1,797.00
MATERIALS LLC RECTANGULAR TABLES,

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPSCE MOBILE $649.00
MATERIALS LLC RETANGULAR TABLES,
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341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 CLASSIC-SAFE GLIDER $599.00
MATERIALS LLC ROCKER, 40 1/2" TALL

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 CLASSIC BIRCH LAKESHORE $629.00
MATERIALS LLC WRITING CENTER

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE CLASSROOM $2,116.00
MATERIALS LLC BENCH, MODERN MAPLE,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE COMFY FLOOR $2,007.00
MATERIALS LLC TABLE ZONE, WITH 4 FLOOR

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 *BID# 2022-17*LAKESHORE $559.00
MATERIALS LLC QUOTE# 79900* EXTRA

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 EXTRA WIDE COMFY $1,118.00
MATERIALS LLC COUCH, VINYL, RED

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACELOUNGE AND $2,247.00
MATERIALS LLC LEARN COUCH FOR THREEM

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE LOUNGE AND $749.00
MATERIALS LLC LEARN COUCH FOR THREE,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE COMFY $4,497.00
MATERIALS LLC NESTING BENCHES,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE MOBILE $1,199.00
MATERIALS LLC STUDENT WORK

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998091422 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE MOBILE GROUP $1,798.00
MATERIALS LLC TABLE, MORDERN MAPLE,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998100522 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 JUST LIKE HOME SEAGRASS $549.00
MATERIALS LLC RECTANGULAR CARPET, 9' X

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 390998100522 10.42.1250.4300.2.750 FLEX-SPACE MOBILE $1,599.00
MATERIALS LLC 27-TRAY STORAGE CENTER,

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 11.5 INCH KIDS CLRS $491.94
MATERIALS LLC CHAIR-RD

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 42 IN ROUND KIDS CLRS $329.00
MATERIALS LLC TBL-RD
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341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 STORYTELLING BRD W-MAG $29.99
MATERIALS LLC BACKING

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 BROWN BEAR STORYTELLING $34.99
MATERIALS LLC KIT

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 COMMUNITY CAR SET $39.99
MATERIALS LLC

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LIGHT TABLE SENSORY TRAY $99.99
MATERIALS LLC

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 SPACE-SAVER CLR-CHANGE $499.00
MATERIALS LLC LT TBL

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 TOP FOR ECON $49.99
MATERIALS LLC SAND-WATER TABLE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 ECONOMY SAND AND $149.00
MATERIALS LLC WATER TABLE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 STAND-UP MAGNETIC $179.00
MATERIALS LLC DESIGN BOARD

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 COLOR RINGS SORTING $24.99
MATERIALS LLC

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LIGHT-UP MUSICAL SHAPE $27.99
MATERIALS LLC

SORTER

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 COLORFUL TACTILE DIMPL $19.99

MATERIALS LLC
STACK

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 RAINBOW STACK BALL $27.99
MATERIALS LLC

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 QUOTE 89485, STORAGE $7.98
MATERIALSLLC BOX LID-BRIGHT PINK

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 NEON-H-D STORAGE $15.98
MATERIALS LLC BOX-BRT PINK

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 BEST-BUY BINS-SET OF 4 $45.98
MATERIALS LLC

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE BOX $7.98
MATERIALS LLC LID-PUR
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341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE BOX $7.98
MATERIALS LLC LID-BLUE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE BOX $7.98
MATERIALS LLC LID-GRN

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE BOX $7.98
MATERIALS LLC LID-YEL

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE BOX $7.98
MATERIALS LLC LID-RG

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE BOX $7.98
MATERIALS LLC LID-RED

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE $15.98
MATERIALS LLC

BOX-PURPLE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE $15.98
MATERIALS LLC BOX-BLUE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE $15.98
MATERIALS LLC BOX-GREEN

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE $15.98
MATERIALS LLC BOX-YELLOW

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE $15.98
MATERIALS LLC BOX-ORANGE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 LAKESHORE STORAGE $15.98
MATERIALS LLC

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.410 HEAVY-DTY BOOK BINS-SET $139.98
MATERIALS LLC

OF 6

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.750 FLEX-SPACE 4-SHELF $1,598.00
MATERIALS LLC STORG-MAPLE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.750 FLEX-SPAC MOBL TCHR $1,199.00
MATERIALS LLC DESK-MAPLE

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626092822 10.50.1125.3705.1.750 HEAVY-DUTY PPRESCHL $2,636.00
MATERIALS LLC STORAGE UNIT
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341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 526626101222 10.50.1125.3705.1.750 HVY-DUTY 6FT LOCKING $1,099.00
MATERIALS LLC STOR CAB

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.110 MAD MATTR SENSORY $76.99
MATERIALS LLC DOUGH SET

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 PEEL-STICK COLLAGE $24.99
MATERIALS LLC FRAMES-30

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 TREEHOUSE FURNITURE SET $169.00
MATERIALS LLC

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 LAKESHORE GIANT $299.00
MATERIALS LLC

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 LAKESHORE BARN $149.00
MATERIALS LLC

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 CHICKA CHICKA BOOM $18.99
MATERIALS LLC BOOM-HC

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 RAINBOW LIQUID SNSRY $32.99
MATERIALS LLC

VIEWERS

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 POP AND PLAY SENSORY $64.95
MATERIALS LLC DIMPL

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 POP N PLAY DIMPL DIGITS $39.98
MATERIALS LLC

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 CUDDLY PUP WEIGHTED LAP $59.99
MATERIALS LLC PAD

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 LAKESHR CLEAR-VIEW $329.70
MATERIALS LLC STORAGE BOX

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 LAKESHORE CLEAR-VIEW $149.70
MATERIALS LLC BOX LID

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 PAINT-COLLAGE TRAYS-SET $16.99
MATERIALS LLC

OF 4

341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 QUOTE 89482, FLEX-SPACE $279.96
MATERIALS LLC COMFY FLR SEAT-BU

341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.410 CALMING CLRS SOFT $99.50
MATERIALS LLC SEATS-SET 5

Printed: 10/31/2022 10:40:41 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2021.4.26 Page: 73



Decatur School District #61

Disbursement Detail L|St|ng Bank Name: CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNT 2 Date Range: 10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022 Sort By: Check
) Bank Account: 2892733 Voucher Range: 1085 - 1105 Dollar Limit: $0.00
Fiscal Year: 2022-2023
Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks |:| Exclude Manual Checks |:| Include Non Check Batches
Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.750 HVY-DUTY 6FT LOCKING $1,099.00
MATERIALS LLC STOR CAB
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 530352100522 10.50.1125.3705.2.750 STORE ANYTHING $799.00
MATERIALS LLC SHELVES-CUBBIES
341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 599170101322 10.18.1100.0000.0.410 *QUOTE# 6872* 3 SETS OF $134.52
MATERIALS LLC 10 WRITE-WIPE LAPBOARDS
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 606111101722 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 QUOTE 6444 - LAKSHR $158.00
MATERIALS LLC WASHABLE TEMPERA ~ASST
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 606111101722 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 WASHBL LIQUID WATERCOLR $99.96
MATERIALS LLC
ASST
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 606111101722 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 BRUSHES FOR PAINT POTS $14.95
MATERIALS LLC
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 606111101722 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 CLASSROOM CLIPBOARDS - $159.96
MATERIALS LLC
STOF 6
341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 606111101722 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 EASY-CLEAN CRAFT TRAYS $99.96
MATERIALS LLC
-SET 4
341524  10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 606111101722 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 CERTIFICATE REDEMPTION ($286.90)
MATERIALS LLC
341524 10/31/2022 1104 LAKESHORE LEARNING 606111101722 10.12.1100.0000.0.410 CERTIFICATE REDEMPTION ($119.90)
MATERIALS LLC
Check Total: $60,809.31
341525 10/31/2022 1104 LIFE STRATEGIST CONSULTING 18-10-2022 10.03.2210.4932.1.319 PD TRAINING WORKSHOP $3,000.00
GROUPLLC ON 10/18/2002 FOR DPS
Check Total: $3,000.00
341526 10/31/2022 1104 LINCOLN OFFICE 519521 10.77.1250.4300.2.410 THEOREM 18" MOBILE $192.67
STACK CHAIR WITH ARMS,
341526  10/31/2022 1104 LINCOLN OFFICE 519521 10.77.1250.4300.2.750 QUOTE#: 200843, CASCADE $1,251.33
TEACHER DESK-
Check Total: $1,444.00
341527 10/31/2022 1104 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC 2021-17272 10.00.1220.0128.1.671 INVOICE 2021-17272: HOSP $50.00
EDUC SRVCS (DOS
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341527 10/31/2022 1104 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC 2021-17322 10.00.1220.0128.1.671 INVOICE 2021-17322: $150.00
HOSP EDUC SRVCS (DOS
341527 10/31/2022 1104 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC 2021-17360 10.00.1220.0128.1.671 INVOICE 2021-17360: $300.00
HOSP EDUC SRVCS (DOS
341527  10/31/2022 1104 LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC 2021-17420 10.00.1220.0128.1.671 INVOICE 2021-17420: HOSP $450.00
EDUC SRVCS (DOS
Check Total: $950.00
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11526 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $47.43
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11562 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $44.64
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11563 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $8.54
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11564 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $14.33
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341528  10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11567 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $54.00
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11597 20.33.2540.0607.0.410 INVOICE# 11597 - $66.46
CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY -
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11597 20.33.2540.0607.0.410 CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY - $143.04
LIQUID NAIL HEAVY DUTY
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11609 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $6.06
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11609. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $66.90
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341528  10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11703 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $77.26
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11704 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $64.00
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
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341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 11803 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $103.41
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341528 10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 16388 10.82.1100.0030.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $346.95
MISCELLANEOUS
341528  10/31/2022 1104 LOWES OF DECATUR 19071 10.82.1100.0030.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $337.54
MISCELLANEOUS
Check Total: $1,380.56
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767389 10.75.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $506.03
RESOURCES QUOTE 110886 FOR MAP
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767641 10.77.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $553.42
RESOURCES QUOTE 110883 FOR JOHNS
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767687 10.49.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $603.79
RESOURCES QUOTE 110879 FOR
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767731 10.22.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $607.57
RESOURCES QUOTE 110880 FOR
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767760 10.18.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $725.75
RESOURCES QUOTE 110885 FOR ADSA
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767768 10.12.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $753.91
RESOURCES QUOTE 110881 FOR DENNIS
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767771 10.12.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $727.15
RESOURCES QUOTE 110882 FOR DENNIS
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767782 10.72.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $659.16
RESOURCES QUOTE 110884 FOR HOPE
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767795 10.42.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $633.88
RESOURCES QUOTE 110878 FOR
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767811 10.60.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $637.64
RESOURCES QUOTE 110876 FOR SOUTH
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 767894 10.13.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $831.29
RESOURCES QUOTE 110875 FOR BAUM
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341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 768376 10.85.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER QUOTE 110887 $560.35
RESOURCES FOR MACARTHUR DNE
341529 10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 768601 10.81.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $255.62
RESOURCES QUOTE 110874 FOR SDMS
341529  10/31/2022 1104 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL 769085 10.81.2220.0179.2.430 BOOKS PER ATTACHED $237.68
RESOURCES QUOTE 110874 FOR SDMS
Check Total: $8,293.24
341530 10/31/2022 1104 MAJOR CLARITY, INC 2739 10.01.2210.0123.0.312 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING $2,000.00
COURSES, ANNUAL
Check Total: $2,000.00
341531 10/31/2022 1104 MARENEM INC. 11860 10.18.1100.0000.0.410 QUOTE- 9/23/2022 #1418 $119.90
2018 DECO KIT SECRET
Check Total: $119.90
341532 10/31/2022 1104 MARIA ELENA ROMAN 1 10.50.2210.0180.1.319 MENTAL HEALTH $150.00
CONSULTATION SERVICES
341532 10/31/2022 1104 MARIA ELENA ROMAN 2 10.50.2210.0180.1.319 INVOICE #1 - REFLECTIVE $300.00
PRACTIVE WITH TEAM
341532  10/31/2022 1104 MARIA ELENA ROMAN 2 10.50.2210.0180.1.319 INVOICE #2 - REFLECTIVE $150.00
PRACTIVE WITH
Check Total: $600.00
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19215 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 INVOICE# 19215 - GENERAL $181.95
MAINTENANCE TOOL
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19248 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 INVOICE# 19248 - GENERAL $39.28
MAINTENANCE TOOL
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19274 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 INVOICE# 19274 - GENERAL $113.45
MAINTENANCE TOOL
341533  10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19416 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $2.72
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19428 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $28.67
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
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341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19429 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $42.98
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19432 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $179.61
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19434 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $62.36
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19469 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $22.90
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19491 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $55.96
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19508 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $38.39
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19508. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $50.96
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19526 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $102.87
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19527 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $4.23
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19552 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $70.59
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19552. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $37.99
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19565 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $20.21
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19570 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $19.93
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19570. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $35.97
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19574 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $17.98
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
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341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19592 20.60.2540.0607.0.410 INVOICE# 19592 — $281.96
CARPENTRY SUPPLY -
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19611 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $31.40
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19640 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $39.96
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19644 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $18.10
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19644, 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $23.47
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533  10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19651 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $8.47
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19667 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $9.16
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19670 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $14.36
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19670. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $12.98
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19695 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $44.35
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19717 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 INVOICE# 19717 - GENERAL $210.75
MAINTENANCE TOOL
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19869 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $7.35
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19873 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $19.25
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19882 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $42.98
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19882. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $58.96
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
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341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19884 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $8.15
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19906 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $32.77
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 19985 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $37.34
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20009 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $9.29
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20009. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $48.18
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20011 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $28.32
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20015 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $55.92
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20016 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $51.97
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20026 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $56.86
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20026. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $3.99
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20031 20.03.2540.0607.0.410 INVOICE# 20031 - $220.86
CARPENTRY SUPPLY -
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20064 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $18.75
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20085 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $49.83
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20095 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $45.49
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20119 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $133.51
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
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341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20136 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $50.37
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20166 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $92.10
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20166. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $34.64
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20175 20.33.2540.0607.0.410 INVOICE# 20175 - $286.74
CARPENTRY SUPPLY - 10" #3
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20177 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $90.84
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20177. 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $10.59
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20180 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $38.72
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20181 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $38.72
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20190 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $17.59
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20192 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $69.99
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20195 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $47.75
CARPENTRY SUPPLIES
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20195, 20.93.2540.0613.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $64.90
GENERAL MAINTENANCE
341533 10/31/2022 1104 MENARDS 20216 20.93.2540.0607.0.410 BLANKET ORDER FOR $22.98